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Oregon 
Tina Kotek, Governor 

June 24, 2025 

Garrick and Katherine Waalkes 
13549 Fields Denio Rd 
Fields, OR 97710 

REFERENCE: Transfer Application T-14356 

Water Resources Department 
North Ma ll Office Building 
725 Summer St NE, Suite A 

Salem, OR 97301 

Phone 503 986-0900 

Fax 503 986-0904 

Enclosed is a copy of the final order approving your water right transfer application. 

The time allowed to complete the transfer is specified in the final order. YOU SHOULD GIVE 

PARTICULAR ATTENTION TO THE TIME LIMIT. The water right for any portion of the authorized 
change in character of use or change in place of use NOT carried out within the time allowed 
will be lost. 

An extension of the time limit can be allowed only upon a showing that diligent effort has been 

made to complete the actual change(s) within the time allowed. 

You are required to hire a Certified Water Rights Examiner (CWRE) to complete a Claim of 
Beneficial Use report and map which must be submitted to this Department within one year of 
the date you complete the change(s) or w ithin one year of the completion date authorized in 

the transfer final order, whichever occurs first. 

If you have any questions related to the approval of this transfer, you may contact your 
caseworker, Joan Smith, by telephone at (503) 986-0892 or by e-mail at 
Joan.m.smith@water.oregon.gov. 

Sincerely, 

JJ~~ 
David V. Jones Jr 
Water Rights Services Support 
Transfers and Conservation Section 

cc: Donald (dally) S. Swindlehurst, Watermaster Dist.# 10 (via email) 
Anderson Engineering & Surveying, Inc., Agent 

Enclosure 



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
OFTHE 

In the Matter of Transfer Application 
T-14356, Harney County 

Authority 

STATE OF OREGON 

FINAL ORDER APPROVING 
A CHANGE IN PLACES OF USE 

Oregon Revised Statutes (ORS) 537.705 and 540.505 to 540.580 establish the process in which a 
water right holder may submit a request to transfer the point of appropriation, place of use, or 
character of use authorized under an existing water right. Oregon Administrative Rules (OAR) 
Chapter 690, Division 380 implement the statutes and provides the Department's procedures 
and criteria for evaluating transfer applications. 

Applicant 

GARRICK AND KATHERINE WAALKES 
13549 FIELDS DENIO RD 
FIELDS, OR 97710 

Findings of Fact 

1. On November 27, 2023, Garrick and Katherine Waalkes filed an application to change the 
places of use under Certificates 91669 and 91670. The Department assigned the application 
number T-14356. 

2. Notice of the application for transfer was published on December 5, 2023, pursuant to OAR 
690-380-4000. No comments were filed in response to the notice. 

3. On February 27, 2025, the Department sent a copy of the draft Preliminary Determination 
proposing to approve Transfer Application T-14356 to the applicants. The draft Preliminary 
Determination cover letter set forth a deadline of March 27, 2025, for the applicants to 
respond. The applicants requested that the Department proceed with issuance of a 
Preliminary Determination and provided the necessary information to demonstrate that 
the applicants are authorized to pursue the transfer. 

This final order is subject to judicial review by the Court of Appeals under ORS 183.482. Any petition for judicial 
review must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183.482(1). Pursuant to ORS 536.075 and OAR 
137-003-0675, you may petition for judicial review or petition the Director for reconsideration of this order. A 
petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no action is taken within 60 days 
following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied. 
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4. On May 6, 2025, the Department issued a Preliminary Determination proposing to approve 
Transfer T-14356 and mailed a copy to the applicant. Additionally, notice of the 
Preliminary Determination for the transfer application was published on the Department's 
weekly notice on May 6, 2025, pursuant to ORS 540.520 and OAR 690-380-4020. No 
protests were filed in response to the notice. 

5. The portion of the first right to be transferred is as follows: 

Certificate: 
Use: 
Priority Date: 
Rate: 
Limit/Duty: 

Source: 

91669 in the name of LEO R. BARCLAY (perfected under Permit G-7638) 
IRRIGATION OF 6.65 ACRES 
JUNE 8, 1977 
0.08 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND 
The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured 
under any other right existing for the same lands, is limited to ONE­
EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its equivalent for each 
acre irrigated, and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 
3.0 acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of 
each year. 
TWO WELLS IN MALHEUR LAKE BASIN 

Authorized Points of Appropriation: 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Measured Distances 

41 S 35 E WM 16 swsw WELL 1 (ORIGINAL) SO FEET NORTH AND SO FEET 

EAST FROM THE SW CORNER OF SECTION 16 

41 S 35 E WM 16 swsw WELL 3 (ADDITIONAL) 10 FEET NORTH AND 1257 

FEET EAST FROM THE SW CORNER OF SECTION 16 

Authorized Place of Use: 

IRRIGATION 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Acres 

41 S 35 E WM 16 NWNE 0.44 
41 S 35 E WM 16 SWNE 4.19 
41 S 35 E WM 16 NWNW 0.39 
41 S 35 E WM 16 SENW 0.11 
41 S 35 E WM 16 NWSE 1.52 

Total 6.65 

6. Transfer Application T-14356 proposes to change the place of use of the right to: 

IRRIGATION 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Acres 

41 S 35 E WM 16 NWNE 5.86 
415 35 E WM 16 SWNE 0.58 
41 S 35 E WM 16 NWSE 0.21 

Total 6.65 
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7. The portion of the second right to be transferred is as follows: 

Certificate: 
Use: 

91670 in the name of LEO R. BARCLAY (perfected under Permit G-2706) 
IRRIGATION OF 13.0 ACRES 

Priority Date: JUNE 25, 1964 
Rate:· 

Limit/Duty: 

Source: 

0.16 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND 
The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured 
under any other right existing for the same lands, is limited to ONE­
EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its equivalent for each 
acre irrigated, and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 
3.0 acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of 
each year. 
TWO WELLS IN MALHEUR LAKE BASIN 

Authorized Points of Appropriation: 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Measured Distances 

41 S 35 E WM 16 swsw WELL 1 (ORIGINAL) 50 FEET NORTH AND 50 FEET 

EAST FROM THE SW CORNER OF SECTION 16 

41 S 35 E WM 16 swsw WELL 3 (ADDITIONAL) 10 FEET NORTH AND 1257 

FEET EAST FROM THE SW CORNER OF SECTION 16 

Authorized Place of Use: 

IRRIGATION 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Acres 

41 S 35 E WM 16 SE SW 1.47 

41 S 35 E WM 16 SWSE 11.53 

Total 13.00 

8. Transfer Application T-14356 proposes to change the place of use of the right to: 

IRRIGATION 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Acres 

41 S 35 E WM 16 NWNE 0.43 

41 S 35 E WM 16 NENW 12.57 

Total 13.00 

Transfer Review Criteria {OAR 690-380-0100{14}, 690-380-4010{2), and OAR 690-380-2200] 

9. Water has been used within the last five years according to the terms and conditions of the 
rights. There is no information in the record that would demonstrate that the rights are 
subject to forfeiture under ORS 540.610. 

10. A water delivery system sufficient to use the full amount of water allowed under the 
existing rights was present within the five-year period prior to submittal of Transfer 
Application T-14356. 

11. The water rights are subject to transfer as defined in ORS 540.505(4) and OAR 690-380-

0100(14).· 
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12. The proposed change, as conditioned, would not result in enlargement of the rights. 

13. The proposed change, as conditioned, would not result in injury to other existing water 
rights. 

14. All other application requirements are met. 

Conclusions of Law 

The change in places of use proposed in Transfer Application T-14356 is consistent with the 
requirements of ORS 537.705 and 540.505 to 540.580 and OAR 690-380-500. 

Now, therefore it is ORDERED: 

1. The change in places of use proposed in Transfer Application T-14356 are approved. 

2. The right to the use of the water is restricted to beneficial use at the place of use described 
and is subject to all other conditions and limitations contained in Certificates 91669, 91670, 
and any related decree. 

3. Approval of this transfer application does not constitute nor grant legal access onto or 
through another person's property for purposes of accessing the new places of use. 

4. Water right Certificates 91669 and 91670 are cancelled. New certificates will be issued 
describing those portions of the rights not affected by this transfer. 

5. The former place of use of the transferred rights shall no longer receive water under the 
rights. 

6. Water use measurement conditions: 

a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water user shall install a totalizing 
flow meter, or, with prior approval of the Director, another suitable measuring device, 
at each point of appropriation (new and existing). 

b. The water user shall maintain the meters or measuring devices in good working order. 

c. The water user shall allow the Watermaster access to the meters or measuring devices; 
provided however, where the meters or measuring devices are located within a private 
structure, the Watermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice. 
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7. Full beneficial use of the water shall be made, consistent with the terms of this order, on or 
before October 1, 2026. A Claim of Beneficial Use prepared by a Certified Water Right 
Examiner shall be submitted by the applicant to the Department within one year after the 
deadline for completion of the change and full beneficial use of the water. 

8. After satisfactory proof of beneficial use is received, new certificates confirming the rights 
transferred will be issued. 

Da 

Lis 
IV 
Oregdn Water R;sources Department 

Mailing date: __ JU_N_2_5_2_0_25_ 
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THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO 

LEO R. BARCLAY 
13549 FIELDS-DENIO RD 
FIELDS, OR 97710 

STATE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF HARNEY 

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

confirms the right to use the water perfected under the terms of Permit G-2706. The amount of water 
used to which this right is entitled is limited to the amount used beneficially, and shall not exceed the 
amount specified, or its equivalent in the case of rotation, measured at the wells. The specific limits 

and conditions of the use are listed below. 

SOURCE OF WATER: TWO WELLS in MALHEUR LAKE BASIN 

PURPOSE OR USE: IRRIGATION of 125.2 ACRES. 

MAXIMUM RATE: 1.57 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND 

DATE IF PRIORITY: JUNE 25, 1964 

The wells are located as follows: 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Measured Distances 

41 S 35 E WM 16 swsw 
WELL 1 (ORIGINAL) - 50 FEET NORTH AND 50 FEET 

EAST FROM THE SW CORNER OF SECTION 16 

41 S 35 E WM 16 swsw WELL 3 (ADDITIONAL)· 10 FEET NORTH AND 1257 

FEET EAST FROM THE SW CORNER OF SECTION 16 

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other right 
existing for the same lands, is limited to a diversion of ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per 
acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 
3.0 acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year. 

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state 
officer. 
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A description of the place of use to which this right is appurtenant is as follows: 

IRRIGATION 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Acres 

41 S 35 E WM 16 NESW 13.50 
41 S 35 E WM 16 NWSW 13.50 
41 S 35 E WM 16 SWSW 40.00 
41 S 35 E WM 16 SE SW 38.53 
41 S 35 E WM 16 NWSE 7.90 
41 S 35 E WM 16 SW SE 11.77 

Total 125.2 

The well shall be maintained in accordance with the General Standards for the Construction and 
Maintenance of Water Wells in Oregon. 

Water shall be acquired form the same aquifer (water source) as the original points of appropriation. 

The quantity of water diverted at the new point of appropriation, together with that diverted at the 
original point of appropriation, shall not exceed the quantity of water lawfully available at the original 
point of appropriation described as follows: 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Measured Distances 

41 S 35 E WM 16 swsw WELL 2 -10 FEET NORTH AND 1150 FEET EAST 

FROM THE SW CORNER OF SECTION 16 

When required by the Department, the water user shall install and maintain an in-line flow meter or 
other suitable device for measuring and recording the quantity of water appropriated. The type and 
plans of the measuring device must be approved by the Department prior to beginning construction 
and shall be installed under the general supervision of the Department. 

This certificate describes that portion of water right Certificate 91670, State Record of Water Right 
Certificates, NOT modified by the provisions of an order of the Water Resources Director entered 

JUN 2 4 2025 approving Transfer Application T-14356. 

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of the water right in regard to 
the provisions of ORS 540.610 pertaining to forfeiture or abandonment. 

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial use on the lands or 
place of use described. 

ESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed ___ J_U_N_2_4_2_0_2_5 __ 

Lisa . Jaramillo/J sfer and Conserva 10n Section Manager, for 
IVAN\GALL, D~3_ECTOR 
Oregon Water Resources Department 
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THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO 

LEO R. BARCLAY 
13549 FIELDS-DENIO RD 
FIELDS, OR 97710 

STATE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF HARNEY 

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

confirms the right to use of water perfected under the terms of Permit G-7638. The amount of water 
used to which this right is entitled is limited to the amount used beneficially, and shall not exceed the 
amount specified, or its equivalent in the case of rotation, measured at the wells. The specific limits 
and conditions of the use are listed below. 

SOURCE OF WATER: TWO WELLS IN MALHEUR LAKE BASIN 

PURPOSE OR USE: IRRIGATION 231.55 ACRES 

MAXIMUM RATE: 2.9 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND 

DATE OF PRIORITY: JUNE 8, 1977 

The wells are located as follows: 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Measured Distances 

41 S 35 E WM 16 swsw WELL 1 (ORIGINAL) - SO FEET NORTH AND SO FEET 

EAST FROM THE SW CORNER OF SECTION 16 

41 S 35 E WM 16 swsw WELL 3 (ADDITIONAL) - 10 FEET NORTH AND 1257 

FEET EAST FROM THE SW CORNER OF SECTION 16 

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other right 

existing for the same lands, is limited to ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its 
equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 3.0 acre­
feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year. 

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state 
officer. 

A description of the place of use to which this right is appurtenant is as follows: 

IRRIGATION 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Acres 

41 S 35 E WM 16 NWNE 5.36 

41 S 35 E WM 16 SWNE 19.11 

41 S 35 E WM 16 NENW 25.50 

41 S 35 E WM 16 NWNW 34.81 
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IRRIGATION 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Acres 

41 S 35 E WM 16 SWNW 40.00 
41 S 35 E WM 16 SE NW 39.89 
41 S 35 E WM 16 NESW 26.50 
41 S 35 E WM 16 NWSW 24.98 
41 S 35 E WM 16 NWSE 15.40 

Total 231.55 

The well shall be maintained in accordance with the General Standards for the Construction and 
Maintenance of Water Wells in Oregon. 

Water shall be acquired from the same aquifer (water source) as the original points of appropriation. 

The quantity of water diverted at the new point of appropriation, together with that diverted at the 
original point of appropriation, shall not exceed the quantity of water lawfully available at the original 
point of appropriation described as follows: 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Measured Distances 

41 S 35 E WM 16 swsw 
WELL 2 (ORIGINAL) - 10 FEET NORTH AND 1150 FEET 

EAST FROM THE SW CORNER OF SECTION 16 

When required by the Department, the water user shall install and maintain an in-line flow meter or 
other suitable device for measuring and recording the quantity of water appropriated. The type and 
plans of the measuring device must be approved by the Department prior to beginning construction 
and shall be installed under the general supervision of the Department. 

This certificate describes that portion of water right Certificate 91669, State Record of Water Right 
Certificates, NOT modified by the provisions of an order of the Water Resources Director entered 

JUN 2 4 2025 approving Transfer Application T-143S6. 

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of the water right in regard to 
the provisions of ORS 540.610 pertaining to forfeiture or abandonment. 

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial use on the lands or 
place of use described. 

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed __ J:_U:_N_2_4_:2:..:0-=2..:..5 ___ _ 

~ 
rvation Section Manager, for 

GALL, D ETOR 
Oregon Water Resources Department 
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WATER RIGHT TRANSFER COVER SHEET 

Transfer: T-14356 
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regon . 
Tina Kotek, Governor 

MayL2025 

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL AND E-MAIL 

GARRICK AND KATHERINE WAALKES 
13549 FIELDS DENIO RD 
FIELDS, OR 97710 

SUBJECT: Water Right Transfer Application T-14356 

Water Resources Department 
North Mall Office Building 
725 Summer St NE, Suite A 

Salem, OR 97301 
Phone 503 986-0900 

Fax 503 986-0904 
www.oregon.gov/owrd 

Please find enclosed the Preliminary Determination indicating that, based on the information 
available, the Department intends to approve application T-14356. This document is an 
intermediate step in the approval process; water may not be used legally as proposed in the 
transfer application until a Final Order has been issued by the Department. Please read this 
entire letter carefully to determine your responsibility for additional action. 

A public notice is being published in the Department's weekly publication, simultaneously with 
issuance of the Preliminary Determination. The notice initiates a period in which any person 
may file either a protest opposing the decision proposed by the Department in the Preliminary 
Determination or a standing statement supporting the Department's decision. The protest 
period will end 30 days after the Department's notice. 

If no protest is filed, the Department will issue a Final Order consistent with the Preliminary 
Determination. You should receive a copy of the Final Order about 30 days after the close of the 
protest period. 

If a protest is filed, the application may be referred to a contested case proceeding. A contested 
case provides an opportunity for the proponents and opponents of the decision proposed in 
the Preliminary Determination to present information and arguments supporting their position 
in a quasi-judicial proceeding. 

Please don't hesitate to contact me at 503-986-0892 or Joan.M.Smith@water.oregon.gov, if I 
may be of assistance. 

Transfer Specialist · 
Transfer and Conservation Section 



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
OF THE 

In the Matter of Transfer Application 
T-14356, Harney County 

Authority 

STATE OF OREGON 

PRELIMINARY DETERMINATION 
PROPOSING APPROVAL OF 
A CHANGE IN PLACES OF USE 

Oregon Revised Statutes (ORS) 537.705 and 540.505 to 540.580 establish the process in which a 
water right holder may submit a request to transfer the point of appropriation, place of use, or 
character of use authorized under an existing water right. Oregon Administrative Rules {OAR) 
Chapter 690, Division 380 implement the statutes and provides the Department's procedures 
and criteria for evaluating transfer applications. 

Applicant 

GARRICK AND KATHERINE WAALKES 
13549 FIELDS DENIO RD 
FIELDS, OR 97710 

Findings of Fact 

1. On November 27, 2023, Garrick and Katherine Waalkes filed an application to change the 
places of use under Certificates 91669 and 91670. The Department assigned the application 

number T-14356. 

2. Notice of the application for transfer was published on December 5, 2023, pursuant to OAR 
690-380-4000. No comments were filed in response to the notice. 

3. On February 27, 2025, the Department sent a copy of the draft Preliminary Determination 
proposing to approve Transfer Application T-14356 to the applicants. The draft Preliminary 
Determination cover letter set forth a deadline of March 27, 2025, for the applicants to 
respond. The applicants requested that the Department proceed with issuance of a 
Preliminary Determination and provided the necessary information to demonstrate that 
the applicant is or are authorized to pursue the transfer. 

Pursuant to OAR 690-380-4030, any person may file a protest or standing statement within 30 days after the last 
date of publication of the newspaper notice or the Department's weekly notice as prescribed by OAR 690-380-
4020, whichever is later, of this preliminary determination. . 
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4. The portion of the first right to be transferred is as follows: 

Certificate: 
Use: 
Priority Date: 
Rate: 
Limit/Duty: 

Source: 

91669 in the name of LEO R. BARCLAY (perfected under Permit G-7638) 
IRRIGATION OF 6.65 ACRES 
JUNE 8, 1977 
0.08 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND 

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured 
under any other right existing for the same lands, is limited to ONE­
EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its equivalent for each 
acre irrigated, and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 
3.0 acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of 
each year. 
TWO WELLS IN MALHEUR LAKE BASIN 

Authorized Points of Appropriation: 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Measured Distances 

41 S 35 E WM 16 swsw WELL 1 (ORIGINAL) SO FEET NORTH AND 50 FEET 

EAST FROM THE SW CORNER OF SECTION 16 

41 S 35 E WM 16 swsw WELL 3 (ADDITIONAL) 10 FEET NORTH AND 1257 

FEET EAST FROM THE SW CORNER OF SECTION 16 

Authorized Place of Use: 

IRRIGATION 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Acres 

41 S 35 E WM 16 NWNE 0.44 
41 S 35 E WM 16 SWNE 4.19 
41 S 35 E WM 16 NWNW 0.39 
41 S 35 E WM 16 SE NW 0.11 
41 S 35 E WM 16 NWSE 1.52 

Total 6.65 

5. Transfer Application T-14356 proposes to change the place of use of the right to: 

IRRIGATION 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q · Acres 

41 S 35 E WM 16 NWNE 5.86 
41 S 35 E WM 16 SWNE 0.58 
41 S 35 E WM 16 NWSE 0.21 

Total 6.65 
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6. The portion of the second right to be transferred is as follows: 

Certificate: 
Use: 
Priority Date: 
Rate: 
Limit/Duty: 

Source: 

91670 in the name of LEO R. BARCLAY (perfected under Permit G-2706) 

IRRIGATION OF 13.0 ACRES 
JUNE 25, 1964 
0.16 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND 
The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured 
under any other right existing for the same lands, is limited to ONE­
EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its equivalent for each 
acre irrigated, and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 
3.0 acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of 

each year. 
TWO WELLS IN MALHEUR LAKE BASIN 

Authorized Points of Appropriation: 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Measured Distances 

41S 35 E WM 16 swsw WELL 1 (ORIGINAL) SO FEET NORTH AND SO FEET 

EAST FROM THE SW CORNER OF SECTION 16 

41 S 35 E WM 16 swsw WELL 3 (ADDITIONAL) 10 FEET NORTH AND 1257 

FEET EAST FROM THE SW CORNER OF SECTION 16 

Authorized Place of Use: 

IRRIGATION 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Acres 

41 S 35 E WM 16 SESW 1.47 

41 S 35 E WM 16 SWSE 11.53 

Total 13.00 

7. Transfer Application T-14356 proposes to change the place of use of the right to: 

IRRIGATION 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Acres 

41 S 35 E WM 16 NWNE 0.43 

41 S 35 E WM 16 NENW 12.57 

Total 13.00 

Transfer Review Criteria [OAR 690-380-0100{14), 690-380-4010{2}, and OAR 690-380-2200] 

8. Water has been used within the last five years according to the terms and conditions of the 
rights. There is no information in the record that would demonstrate that the rights are 

subject to forfeiture under ORS 540.610. 

9. A water delivery system sufficient to use the full amount of water allowed under the 
existing rights was present within the five-year period prior to submittal of Transfer 

Application T-14356. 
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10. The water rights are subject to transfer as defined in ORS 540.505(4) and OAR 690-380-
0100(14). 

11. The proposed change, as conditioned, would not result in enlargement of the rights. 

12. The proposed change, as conditioned, would not result in injury to other existing water 
rights. 

13. All other application requirements are met. 

Determination and Proposed Action 

The change in places of use proposed in Transfer Application T-14356 appears to be consistent 
with the requirements of ORS 537. 705 and 540.505 to 540.580 and OAR 690-380-500. If 
protests are not filed pursuant to OAR 690-380-4030, the application will be approved. 

If Transfer Application T-14356 is approved, the final order will include the following: 

1. The change in places of use proposed in Transfer Application T-14356 are approved. 

2. The right to the use of the water is restricted to beneficial use at the place of use described 
and is subject to all other conditions and limitations contained in Certificates 91669, 91670, 
and any related decree. 

3. Approval of this transfer application does not constitute nor grant legal access onto or 
through another person's property for purposes of accessing the new places of use. 

4. Water right Certificates 91669 and 91670 are cancelled. New certificates will be issued 
describing those portions of the rights not affected by this transfer. 

5. The former place of use of the transferred rights shall no longer receive water under the 
rights. 

6. Water use measurement conditions: 

a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water user shall install a totalizing flow 
meter, or, with prior approval of the Director, another suitable measuring device, at each 
point of appropriation (new and existing). 

b. The water user shall maintain the meters or measuring devices in good working order. 

c. The water user shall allow the Watermaster access to the meters or measuring devices; 
provided however, where the meters or measuring devices are located within a private 
structure, the Watermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice. 
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7. Full beneficial use of the water shall be made, consistent with the terms of this order, on or 
before October 1J 2026. A Claim of Beneficial Use prepared by a Certified Water Right 
Examiner shall be submitted by the applicant to the Department within one year after the 
deadline for completion of the change and full beneficial use of the water. 

8. After satisfactory proof of beneficial use is received, new certificates confirming the rights 
transferred will be issued. 

OR 
Oregon Water Resources Department 

This Preliminary Determination was prepared by Joan Smith. If you have questions about the information in 

this document, you may reach me at 503-986-0896 or Joan.M.Smith@water.oregon.gov. 

Protests 

Under the provisions of ORS 540.520(6} & (7) and OAR 690-380-4030, within 30 days after the 
last date of publication of the newspaper notice or the Department's weekly notice as 
prescribed by OAR 690-380-4020, whichever is later, any person may file, jointly or severally, a 
protest expressing opposition of approval of the transfer application and disagreement with 
this Preliminary Determination or a standing statement in support of this Preliminary 

Determination. If this Preliminary Determination determines that a change in point of diversion 
or appropriation would result in injury, the applicant may file a notification of intent to pursue 
approval of the transfer under OAR 690-380-5030 to 690-380-5050. Protests and standing 
statements must be received by the Water Resources Department within 30 days after the last 
date of publication of the newspaper notice or the Department's weekly notice as prescribed by 
OAR 690-380-4020, whichever is later. 

Protests must be in writing and received in hard copy form with the appropriate statutory 

protest filing fee; protests cannot be filed by electronic mail. [OAR 690-002-0025(3} and 690-
380-0100(9}]. The protest must include the following: 

The person's name, address, and telephone number; 

All reasonably ascertainable issues and all reasonably available arguments supporting 
the person's position by the close of the protest period. Failure to raise a reasonably 

ascertainable issue in a protest or failure to provide sufficient specificity to afford the 
Department an opportunity to respond to the issue may preclude consideration of the 

issue during the hearing; 

T-14356.jms Page 5 of 7 



If you are the applicant, a protest fee of $480 required by ORS 536.050; and 

If you are not the applicant, a protest fee of $950 required by ORS 536.050 and proof of 
service of the protest upon the applicant. 

Requests for Standing 

Under the provisions of OAR 690-380-4030(5), the Department shall provide to persons who 
have filed standing statements as defined under OAR 690-380-0100(11) notice of any 
differences between the Department's Preliminary Determination and the Final Order, notice of 
a hearing on the application under OAR 137-003-0535, and an opportunity to request limited 
party status or party status in the hearing. 

Requests for standing must be received in the Water Resources Department no later than 30 
days after the last date of publication of the newspaper notice or the Department's weekly 
notice as prescribed by OAR 690-380-4020, whichever is later. Requests for standing must be in 
writing, and must include the following: 

The requester's name, mailing address and telephone number; 

If the requester is representing a group, association or other organization, the name, 
address and telephone number of the represented group; 

A statement that the requester supports the preliminary determination as issued. 

After the protest period has ended, the Director will either issue a Final Order or schedule a 
contested case hearing. The contested case hearing will be scheduled only if a protest has been 
filed under OAR 690-380-4030. In accordance with OAR 690-380-4200, notice and conduct of 
the hearing shall: 

Be under the applicable provisions of ORS 183.310 to 183.550, pertaining to contested 
cases, and the hearing shall be held in the area where the rights are located unless all 
parties stipulate otherwise; and 

If a protest has asserted that a water right to be transferred has been forfeited through 
non-use, include the notice and procedures described in OAR 690-017-0500 to 690-017-
0900. 

If after hearing the Department issues a proposed Final Order finding that a change in point of 
diversion or appropriation will result in injury, the applicant may file a notification of intent to 
pursue approval of the transfer under OAR 690-380-5030 to 690-380-5050 within 15 days of 
receipt of the proposed order. Notwithstanding 690-002-0175, if the applicant files a 
notification of intent to pursue approval of the transfer under 690-380-5030 to 690-380-5050, 
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the deadline for filing exceptions to the proposed order shall be 30 days after the Department 
provides notice to the parties that the transfer does not meet the requirements of 690-380-
5030 to 690-380-5050. 

If you do not request a hearing within 30 days after the close of the protest period, or if you 
withdraw a request for a hearing, notify the Department or the administrative law judge that 
you will not appear, or fail to appear at a scheduled hearing, the Director may issue a final 
order by default. If the Director issues a Final Order by default, the Department designates the 
relevant portions of its files on this matter, including all materials that you have submitted 
relating to this matter, as the record for purpose of proving a prima facie case upon default. 

You may be represented by an attorney at the hearing. Legal aid organizations may be able to 
assist a party with limited financial resources. Gener~lly, partnerships, corporations, 
associations, governmental subdivisions, or public or private organizations are represented by 
an attorney. However, consistent with OAR 690-002-0020 and OAR 690-137-0555, an agency 
representative may represent partnerships, corporations, associations, governmental 
subdivisions or public, or private organizations if the Department determines that appearance 
of a person by an authorized representative will not hinder the orderly and timely development 
of the record in this case. 

Notice Regarding Servicemembers: Active-duty servicemembers have a right to stay 
proceedings under the federal Servicemembers Civil Relief Act. 50 U.S.C. App. §§501-597b. For 
more information contact the Oregon State Bar at 800-452-8260, the Oregon Military 
Department at 971-355-4127, or the nearest United States Armed Forces Legal Assistance 
Office through http://legalassistance.law.af.mil. 

If you have questions about how to file a protest or if you have previously filed a protest and 
you want to know the status, please contact Will Davidson at 503-507-2749. 

If you have questions about the Department or any of its programs, please contact our Water 
Resources Customer Service Group at 503-986-0900. 

Address any correspondence to: Oregon Water Resources Department, Transfer and 
Conservation Section, 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A, Salem OR 97301-1266. 
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Watermaster Review Form 

Watermaster Review Form: 

Water Right Transfer 

Transfer Application: T-14356 

Applicant Name: Garrick & Katherine Waalkes 

Transfer Application 

Oregon Water Resources Department 
725 Summer St NE, Suite A 
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 
(503) 986-0900 

www.oregon.gov/OWRD 

Review Due Date: 

ProposedChanges: l ✓ IPOU DPOD DPOA OusE OoTHER 

Reviewer(s): Dally Swindlehurst Date of Review: 11/30/2023 

1. Do you have evidence that the right has not been used in the last 5 years and that the presumption of 

forfeiture would not likely be rebuttable? D Yes l ✓ I No If "Yes", attach evidence (e.g. dated 

aerial photo showing pavement or building on the land for >5 yrs.) 

2. Is there a history of regulation on the source that serves this (or these) right(s) that has involved the 

transferred right(s) and downstream water rights? D Yes I ✓ I No Generally characterize the 

frequency of any regulation or explain why regulation has not occurred: 

3. Have headgate notices been issued for the source that serves the transferred right(s)? 

D Yes l ✓ I No D Records not available. 

4. In your estimation, after the proposed change, would distribution of water for the right(s) result in 

regulation of other water rights that would not have occurred if use under the original right(s) 

was/were maximized? D Yes I ✓I No If "Yes", explain: 

5. In your estimation, if the proposed change is approved, are there upstream water rights that would 

be affected? D Yes l ✓ I No If "Yes", describe how the rights would be affected and list the rights 

most affected: 
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Watermaster Review Form Transfer Application 

6. Check here D if it appears that downstream water rights benefit from return flows resulting from the 

current use of the transferred right(s)? If you check the box, generally characterize the locations where 

the return flows likely occur and list the water rights that benefit most: 

[l] N/A 

7. For POD changes and instream transfers, check here if there are channel losses between the old 

and new PODs or within the proposed instream reach? If you check the box, describe and, if possible, 

estimate the losses: 

[l] N/A 

8. For instream transfers that propose protection of a reach beyond the mouth of the source stream: 

l ✓ I N/A Would the quantity be measureable into the receiving stream consistent with 

OAR 690-077-0015(8)? □ Yes □ No 

9. For POU changes: D N/ A Is it likely the original place of use would continue to receive water 

from the same source? D Yes l ✓ I No If "Yes", explain: 

10. For POU or USE changes: D N/A In your best judgment, would use of the existing right at "full 
face value," result in the diversion of more water than can be used beneficially and without waste? 

D Yes l ✓ I No If "Yes", explain: 

11. For POU changes that involve micro-irrigation: I ✓ IN/ A 

TACS 

a. Has the applicant made changes (absent a transfer) to convert to micro-irrigation within the current 
place of use boundary of the water right proposed for transfer, and previously demonstrated to the 
Department through monitoring and site inspections by the Watermaster that the proposed transfer 
will not result in injury or enlargement? 

D Yes D No If "Yes", explain: 
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Watermaster Review Form Transfer Application 

b. Has a temporary transfer of this nature been previously filed and approved on the same lands 
(or portions thereof) as those lands involved in this transfer? 

TACS 

D Yes I ✓I No If "Yes", answer the following: 

i. Were there any problems with more acres being irrigated (or wetted) than 

were authorized under the temporary transfer? D Yes D No If "Yes", explain: 

ii. Did the designated areas that were to remain dry (or not wetted) under the 

temporary transfer actually remain dry? 0Yes D No If "No", explain: 

iii. Did the applicant comply with and meet all of the conditions of the temporary 

transfer? D Yes D No If "No", explain: 

iv. Do you have any other observations regarding the temporary transfer? 

D Yes D No If "Yes", describe: 

v. Did the applicant demonstrate to the Department through monitoring and site 
inspections by the Watermaster that neither injury nor enlargement occurred as a 
result of the temporary transfer? D Yes D No If "No", explain: 

c. To the best of your knowledge, if this transfer is approved, does it appear that: 

i. "Injury" will occur to other water rights that share the same source? 

D Yes l ✓ I No If "Yes", explain: 

ii. "Enlargement" of the water right being transferred will occur? 

D Yes I ✓I No If "Yes", explain: 
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Watermaster Review Form Transfer Application 

12. Are there other issues not identified through the above questions that should be considered in 
determining whether the change "can be effected without injury to other rights"? 

D Yes Ill No If "Yes", explain: 

13. What alternatives may be available for addressing any issues identified above: 

14. Do conditions need to be included in the transfer order to avoid enlargement of the right or injury to 

other rights? D No Ill Yes, as checked and provided below: 

D For POU changes that involve micro-irrigation, provide the monitoring and reporting conditions 

necessary to prevent injury/enlargement: 

□ 
[Z] 

□ 

A Headgate should be required prior to diverting water. 

Measurement Devices for POD or POA: (if this condition is selected, also fill in the top 
sections of Page 4) 

a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water user sholl install a totalizing flaw meter•, 

or, with prior approval of the Director, another suitable measuring device, I I I at each point of 

diversion/appropriation (new and existing) OR at each new point of diversion/appropriation 

D with the exception that water rights issued to the Bureau of Reclamation or an irrigation 

district (or similar entity) are not subject to this condition. 

b. The water user shall maintain the meters or measuring devices in good working order. 

c. The water user shall allow the Watermaster access to the meters or measuring devices; provided 
however, where the meters or measuring devices are located within o private structure, the 
Watermoster shall request access upon reasonable notice. 

Reservoir water use measurement: (if this condition is selected, also fill in the top sections 
of Page 4) 

a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water user shall install staff gages•, 
or, with prior approval of the Director, other suitable measuring devices, that measure the entire 
range and stage between empty and full in each reservoir. Staff gages shall be United States 
Geological Survey style. 

b. Before water use may begin under this order, if the reservoir is located in channel, weirs or other 
suitable measuring devices must be installed upstream and downstream of the reservoir, and, an 
adjustable outlet valve must be installed. The water user shall maintain such devices in good working 
order. A written waiver may he obtained, if in the judgment of the Director, the installation of weirs or 
other suitable measuring devices, or the adjustable outlet valve, will provide no public benefit. 

* The following alternative device(s) should be substituted for the bold, underlined device in the above 
selected condition: 

□ Weir □ Submerged Orifice 

□ Parshall Flume □ Flow Restrictor 

□ 
Other: 
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Watermaster Review Form Transfer Application 

Oregon Water Resources Department 

Measurement Condition Information for the Applicant 
{To be sent with the Draft Preliminary Determination or Final Order) 

Transfer#: T- 14356 

[Z] In order to avoid enlargement of the right or injury to other rights, a TFM 
be required to be installed prior to diversion of water, as a condition of this transfer: 

I ✓ I at each point of diversion/appropriatian (new and existing) OR 

D at each new point of diversion/appropriation. 

will 

For additional information, or to obtain approval of a different type of measurement device, the applicant 
should contact the area Watermaster: 

Watermaster name: Dally Swindlehurst 

District: 10 

Address: 450 N. Beauna Vista #3 

City/State/Zip: Burns, OR 97720 

Phone: 541-573-2591 

Email: donald.s.swindlehurst@water.oregon.gov 

Note: If a device other than the one specified in the Preliminary Determination or Final Order is approved 
by the Watermaster, fill out and mail the form below to the Salem office. 

****************************************************************************** 

Approval of an Alternate Measurement Device 1-
(to be filled out after consultation with the applicant, or after a site visit) 

On behalf of the Director, I authorize use of the following suitable alternate measurement device: 

Watermaster signature District Date 

If this form is used for approval of an alternative measurement device1 it must be mailed to: 

Oregon Water Resources Department 

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 

Salem, OR 97301-1266 
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Oregon 
Tina Kotek, Governor 

November 29, 2023 

Garrick & Katherine Waalkes 
13549 Fields Denio Rd 

Fields, OR 97710 

Reference: Application T-14356 

Water Resources Department 
North Mall Office Building 
725 Summer St NE, Suite A 

Salem, OR 97301 
Phone 503 986-0900 

Fax 503 986-0904 

On November 27, 2023, the Department received your water right Permanent Transfer 

Application. The application was accompanied by $1970.00. Receipt number 141998 is enclosed. 

By copy of this letter, we are asking the Watermaster for a report regarding the potential for injury 
to existing water rights which may be caused by the requested change. · 

This application may require publication of a notice for two consecutive weeks in a newspaper with 
general circulation in the area where the water right is located. If it is determined that newspaper 
notice will be required, the Department will prepare the notice and notify you of the cost. You will 
be responsible for submitting payment to the Department prior to publication of the notice . . 

Except as provided under ORS 540.510(3) for municipalities, you may not use water in the new 
place of use until a final order approving the transfer application has been issued by the 
Department. In order to avoid any possible forfeiture of the water right, you should continue to use 
the water as described by your existing water right. 

If the land is sold before the application is approved, the buyer's consent to the application will be 
required unless a recorded deed or other legal document clearly established that the water right 
was not conveyed in the sale. 

Refer to the following page for a chart showing the steps and expected timelines for the processing 
of your application. 

If you have any questions, please contact the Transfer Section at (503) 986-0935. 

Cc: Watermaster Dist. #10, J.R. Johnson (via email} 

Anderson Engineering & Surveying, Inc., Agent 

Enclosure 



STATE OF OREGON 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

RECEIPT # 
725 Summer St. N.E. Ste. A 

SALEM, OR 97301-4172 INVOICE# ___ __ _ 

(503) 986-0900 / (503) 986-0904 (fox) 

RECEIVED FROM: APPLICATION 

BY: PERMIT 

TRANSFER 
CASH: 

~ 

CHEql<:# O1'HER. (IDENTIFY) 

□ 00 /. .. '2L 
1083 TREASURY 

0407 COPIES 

OTHER-

□----- TOTAL REC'D 

4170 WAD MISC CASH ACCT 

(IDENTIFY) 

0243 1/S Lease__ 0244 Muni Water Mgmt. Plan__ 0245 Cons. Waler __ 

4270 WAD OPERATING ACCT 

0407 

MISCELLANEOUS 

COPY & TAPE FEES 4r«, I IO 
0410 RESEARCH FEES 

0408 MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) 

TC162 DEPOSIT LIAS. (IDENTIFY) 

0240 EXTENSION OF TIME 

WATER RIGHTS: 

0201 

0203 

0205 

0218 

SURFACE WATER 

GROUND WATER 

TRANSFER 

WELL CONSTRUCTION 

WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR 

LANDOWNER'S PERMIT 

,EXAM FEE 

$ 

s 
S! -

EXAM FEE 

$ 

0202 

0204 

0219 

0220 

$ 

s 
$ 

s 
$ 

RECORD FEE 

$ 

s 

LICENSE FEE 

$ 

$ 

OTHER 
(IDENTIFY) _________________ _ 

0536 TREASURY 0437 WELL CONST. START FEE 

0211 

0210 

WELL CONST START FEE 

MONITORING WEUS 

I CARD# I 
CA 

OTHER 
(IDENTIFY) _________________ _ 

0467 HYDRO ACTIVITY UC NUMBER I 0607 TREASURY 

0233 

0231 

POWER LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) 

HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) 

I lli...:.s ___ -i 

.__ _ _ _ _,!Is 

HYDRO APPLICATION 
,~$= =====! 

TREASURY OTHER/ ADX 

FUND _______ TITLE _____ __ _ 

OBJ. CODE VENDOR# _____ _ _ 

DESCRIPTION _______ _______ _ 

RECEIPT: J.lL ~ 

J .I ,,I 
DATED-..L..~_._ _ _ a~--'-~----'--=----

Oislnbul1on - White Copy • Cu!.tomer, Yellow Copy · Fiscal, 8luo Copy • Ria, Bull Copy · Flscal 
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Application for 
Permanent Water Right Transfer 

Part 1 of 5 - Minimum Requirements Checklist 

OREGON 

~ 
WATER RESOURCES 
DEPARTMENT 

Oregon Water Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 
(503) 986-0900 
www.oregon.gov/OWRD 

This transfer application will be returned if Parts 1 through 5 and all required 
attachments are not completed and included. 

For questions, please call (503) 986-0900, and ask for Transfer Section. 

Check all items included with this application. (N/ A = Not Applicable) R CEIVED 

NOV! 72023 

OWRD 

[?3J 
[?3J 
[?3J 

[?3J 
[?3J 
□ [?3J N/A 

Part 1-Completed Minimum Requirements Checklist . 

Part 2 - Completed Transfer Application Map Checklist. 

Part 3 -Application Fee, payable by check to the Oregon Water Resources Department, and 
completed Fee Worksheet, page 3. Try the new online fee calculator at: 
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/misc/wrd fee calculator. 

Part 4 - Completed Applicant Information and Signature. 

Part 5 - Information about Water Rights to be Transferred: How many water rights are to 
be transferred? i List them here: Certificates 91669 & 91670 

Please include a separate Part 5 for each water right. (See instructions on page 6) 
NOTE: A separate transfer application is required for each water right unless the 
criteria in OAR 690-380-3220 are met. 

Attachments: 

Completed Transfer Application Map. 

Completed Evidence of Use Affidavit and supporting documentation. 

Affidavit(s) of Consent from Landowner(s) (if the applicant does not own the land the water 
right is on.) 

D [?3J N/A Supplemental Form D - For water rights served by or issued in the name of an irrigation 
district. Complete when the transfer applicant is not the irrigation district. 

[?3J D N/A Oregon Water Resources Department's Land Use Information Form with approval and 
signature from each local land use authority in which water is to be diverted, conveyed, 
and/or used. Not required if water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal 
lands or if fill of the following apply: a) a change in place of use only, b) no structural 
changes, c) the use of water is for irrigation only, and d) the use is located within an 
irrigation district or an exclusive farm use zone. 

D [?3J N/A Water Well Report/Well Log for changes in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional 
point(s) of appropriation. 

D [?3J N/A Geologist Report for a change from a surface water point of diversion to a ground water 
point of appropriation (well), if the proposed well is more than 500' from the surface water 
source and more than 1000' upstream or downstream from the point of diversion. See OAR 
690-380-2130 for requirements and applicability. 

(For Staff Use Only) 

WE ARE RETURNING YOUR APPLICATION FOR THE FOLLOWING REASO_N(S): 
_ Application fee not enclosed/insufficient 
_ Land Use Form not enclosed or incomplete 
_ Additional signature(s} required 

_ Map not included or incomplete 
_ Evidence of Use Form not enclosed or incomplete 
_ Part __ is incomplete 

·· Other/Explanation _____ ___ ___ _____ ___ _____ _ 

Staff: 503-_____ _ _ _ Date:~~--
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Part 2 of 5 - Transfer Application Map 

RECEIVED 

NOV 2 7 2023 

Your transfer application will be returned if any of the map requirements listed below are 

Please be sure that the transfer application map you submit includes all the required items and 
matches the existing water right map. Check all boxes that apply. 

~ D N/A Certified Water Right Examiner (CWRE) Stamp and Original Signature. For a list of CWREs, 
see http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/cwre license view/. CWRE stamp and signature 
are not required for substitutions. 

If more than three water rights are involved, separate maps are needed for each water right. 

Permanent quality printed with dark ink on good quality paper. 

The size of the map can be 8½ x 11 inches, 8½ x 14 inches, 11 x 17 inches, or up to 30 x 30 
inches. For 30 x 30 inch maps, one extra copy is required. 

A north arrow, a legend, and scale. 

The scale of the map must be: 1 inch = 400 feet, 1 inch = 1,320 feet, the scale of the Final 
Proof/Claim of Beneficial Use Map (the map used when the permit was certificated), the 
scale of the county assessor map if the scale is not smaller than 1 inch = 1,320 feet, or a 
scale that has been pre-approved by the Department. 

Township, Range, Section, ¼ ¼, DLC, Government Lot, and other recognized public land 
survey lines. 

~ Tax lot boundaries (property lines) are required. Tax lot numbers are recommended. 

~ Major physical features including rivers and creeks showing direction of flow, lakes and 
reservoirs, roads, and railroads. 

~ Major water delivery system features from the point(s) of diversion/appropriation such as 
main pipelines, canals, and ditches. 

~ Existing place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water right, priority date, 
and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in 
each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or 
other recognized public land survey subdivisions. If less than the entirety of the water right 
is being changed, a separate hachuring is needed for lands left unchanged. 

~ D N/A Proposed place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water right, priority date, 
and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in 
each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or 
other recognized public land survey subdivisions. 

~ Existing point(s) of diversion or well(s) with distance and bearing or coordinates from a 
recognized survey corner. This information can be found in your water right certificate or 
permit. 

D ~ N/A If you are proposing a change in point(s) of diversion or well(s), show the proposed location 
and label it clearly with distance and bearing or coordinates. If GPS coordinates are used, 
latitude-longitude coordinates may be expressed as either degrees-minutes-seconds with at 
least one digit after the decimal (example - 42°32'15.S") or degrees-decimal with five or 
more digits after the decimal (example - 42.53764°). 

FEE WORKSHEET for PERMANENT TRANSFER (except Substitution) .I 
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1 Base Fee (includes one type of change to one water right for up to 1 cfs) 1 $1,360 

Types of change proposed: 

~ Place of Use D Character of Use D Point of Diversion/ Appropriation 
Number of above boxes checked = 1 (2a) 
Subtract 1 from the number in line 2a = 0 (2b) If only one change, this will be 0 

2 Multiply line 2b by $1090 and enter » » » » » » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 2 0 

Number of water rights included in transfer 2 (3a) 
Subtract 1 from the number in 3a above: 1 (3b) If only one water right this will be 0 

3 Multiply line 3b by $610 and enter » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 3 610 

Do you propose to add or change a well, or change from a surface water POD to a well? 
~ No: enter0 D Yes: enter $480 for the l51 well to be added or changed 0 (4a) 

Do you propose to add or change additional wells? 
~ No: enter 0 D Yes: multiply the number of additional wells by $410 0 (4b) 

4 Add line 4a to line 4b and enter » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 4 0 
Do you propose to change the place of use or character of use? 

l"iECEIVE D No: enter 0 on line 5 

~ Yes: enter the cfs for the portions of the rights to be transferred (see below*):0.163 (Sa) 1 ov 2 '12( 
Subtract 1.0 from the number in Sa above: -0.837 (Sb) 
If Sb is 0 or less, enter 0 on line 5 » » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) OWRD 
If Sb is greater than 0, round up to the nearest whole number: (Sc) and multiply 

s Sc by $410, then enter on line 5 )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 5 0 
6 Add entries on lines 1 through 5 above )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) Subtotal : 6 1970 

Is this transfer: 
D necessary to complete a project funded by the Oregon Watershed Enhancement Board 

(OWEB) under ORS 541.932? 
D endorsed in writing by ODFW as a change that will result in a net benefit to fish and 

wildlife habitat? 
If one or more boxes is checked, multiply line 6 by 0.5 and enter on line 7 » 

7 If no box is applicable, enter 0 on line 7 » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 7 0 
8 Subtract line 7 from line 6 » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) >> )) )) )) )) )) )) Transfer Fee: 8 1970 
*Example for Line Sa calculation to transfer 45.0 acres of Primary Certificate 12345 (total 1.25 cfs for 100 acres) and 45.0 acres 

of Supplemental Certificate 87654 (1/80 cfs per acre) on the same land: 
1. For irrigation calculate cfs for each water right involved as follows: 

a. Divide total authorized cfs by total acres in the water right (for C12345, 1.25 cfs +100 ac); then multiply by the number 
of acres to be transferred to get the transfer cfs (x 45 ac= 0.56 cfs). 

b. If the water right certificate does not list total cfs, but identifies the allowable use as 1/40 or 1/80 of a cfs per acre; 
multiply number of acres proposed for change by either 0.025 (1/40) or 0.0125 (1/ 80). (For C87654, 45.0 ac x 0.0125 
cf s/ac = 0.56 cfs) 

2. Add cfs for the portions of water rights on all the land included in the transfer; however do not count cfs for supplemental 
rights on acreage for which you have already calculated the cfs fee for the primary right on the same land. The fee should 
be assessed only once for each "on the ground" acre included in the transfer. (In this example, blank Sa would be only 0.56 
cfs, since both rights serve the same 45.0 acres. Blank Sb would be 0 and Line 5 would then also become 0). 

FEE WORKSHEET for SUBSTITUTION ' . 

1 Base Fee (includes change to one well) 1 $990.00 

Number of wells included in substitution NA (2a) 

Subtract 1 from the number in 2a above: NA (2b) If only one well this will be o 
2 Multiply line 2b by $480 and enter » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 2 NA 
3 Add entries on lines 1 through 2 above )) )) )) )) )) » Fee for Substitution: 3 NA 
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,Part 4 of 5 - Applicant Information and Signature 

Applicant Information 

APPLICANT/BUSINESS NAME I PHONE NO. 

Garrick and Katherine Waalkes 503-550-4799 

ADDRESS 

13549 Fields Denio Road 

CITY I STATE I ZIP I E-MAIL 

Fields OR 97710 kgwaalkes@gmail.com 

ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO. 

FAX NO. 

BY PROVIDING AN E·MAIL ADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVE All CORRESPONDENCE FROM THE DEPARTMENT 

ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF THE FINAL ORDER DOCUMENTS Will ALSO BE MAILED. 

Agent Information - The agent is authorized to represent the applicant in all matters relating to this application. 

AGENT/BUSINESS NAME I PHONE NO. ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO. 

Anderson Engineering & Surveying, Inc. 541-947-4407 

ADDRESS FAX NO. 

P.O. Box 28 541-947-2321 

CITY I STATE I ZIP I E-MAIL 

Lakeview OR 97630 darryla@andersonengineering.com 

BY PROVIDING AN E-MAIL ADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVE ALL CORRESPONDENCE FROM THE DEPARTMENT 

ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF THE FINAL ORDER DOCUMENTS WILL ALSO BE MAILED. 

Explain in your own words what you propose to accomplish with this transfer application, and why: 
This transfer will move acreage that is under utilized from the corners around existing pivots and will fill in 

an area on an existing pivot that currently does not have rights associated with it. 

If you need additional space, continue on a separate piece of paper and attach to the application as "Attachment 1". 

Check One Box 
igj By signing this application, I understand that, upon receipt of the draft preliminary determination and prior to 

Department approval of the transfer, I will be required to provide landownership information and evidence that I am 
authorized to pursue the transfer as identified in OAR 690-380-4010(5); OR 

D I affirm the applicant is a municipality as defined in ORS 540.510(3)(b) and that the right is in the name of the 

municipality or a predecessor; OR 
D I affirm the applicant is an entity with the authority to condemn property and is acquiring by condemnation the 

property to which the water right proposed for transfer is appurtenant and have supporting documentation. 

RECEIVED 
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.. 

By my signature below, I confirm that I understand: 

• Prior to Department approval of the transfer application, I may be required to submit payment to the Department 
for publication of a notice in a newspaper with general circulation in the area where the water right is located, 
once per week for two consecutive weeks. If more than one qualifying newspaper is available, I suggest publishing 
the notice in the following newspaper: Burns Times-Herald. 

• Amendments to the application may only be made in response to the Department's Draft Preliminary 
Determination (DPD). The applicant will have a period of at least 30 days to amend the application to address any 
issues identified by the Department in the DPD, or to withdraw the application. Note that amendments may be 
subject to additional fees, pursuant to ORS 536.050. 

• Failure to complete an approved change in place of use and/or change in character of use, will result in loss of the 
water right (OAR 690-380-6010). 

• Refunds may only be granted upon request and, as set forth in ORS 536.050(4)(a), if the Director determines that a 
refund of all or part of a fee is appropriate in the interests of fairness to the public or necessary to correct an error 
of the Department. 

I (we) affirm that the information contained in this application is true and accurate. RECEIVED 

NOV 2 7 2023 

OWRD 

Applicant signature 

~~ 
Applicant signature 

GAAA.tC.I'-. INAA\..\<..65 

Print Name (and Title if applicable) 

l<A111~ttJIJS \NAA~l<.e;S 

Print Name (and Title if applicable) 

\\- \-2~ 
Date 

Is the applicant the sole owner of the land on which the water right, or portion thereof, proposed for transfer is 

located? [2J Yes D No* 

*If NO, include signatures of all deeded landowners (and mailing and/or e-mail addresses if different than the applicant's) or 
attach affidavits of consent (and mailing and/or e-mail addresses) from all landowners or individuals/entities to which the 
water right(s) were conveyed. 

Check the following boxes that apply: 

0 The applicant is responsible for completion of change(s). Notices and correspondence should continue to be 
sent to the applicant. 

D The receiving landowner will be responsible for completing the proposed change(s) after the final order is 
issued. Copies of notices and correspondence should be sent to this landowner. 

0 Both the receiving landowner and applicant will be responsible for completion of change(s). Copies of notices 
and correspondence should be sent to this landowner and the applicant. 

At this time, are the lands in this transfer application in the process of being sold? D Yes ~ No 

If YES, and you know who the new landowner will be, please complete the receiving landowner information table 
below. If you do not know who the new landowner will be, then a request for assignment will have to be filed for 
at a later date. 

If a property sells, the certificated water right(s) located on the land belong to the new owner, 
unless a sale agreement or other document states otherwise. For more information see: 
https:llwww.oregon.gov/owrd/WRDFormsPDF/Transfer Property Transactions.pdf 

RECEIVING LANDOWNER NAME I PHONE NO. ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO. 

NA 
ADDRESS FAX NO. 

CITY I STATE I ZIP I E-MAIL 

Describe any special ownership circumstances: 

The confirming Certificate shall be issued in the name of: D Applicant D Receiving Landowner 
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D Check here if any of the water rights proposed for transfer are or will be located within or served by 
an irrigation or other water district. (Tip: Complete and attach Supplemental Form D.) 
IRRIGATION DISTRICT NAME ADDRESS 

NA 
CITY STATE I ZIP 

D Check here if water for any of the rights supplied under a water service agreement or other 
contract for stored water with a federal agency or other entity. 

I ADDRESS 

STATE I ZIP 

To meet State Land Use Consistency Requirements, you must list all county, city, municipal 
corporation, or tribal governments within whose jurisdiction water will be diverted, conveyed or used. 

ENTITY NAME ADDRESS 

Harney County 450 Buena Vista 
CITY STATE 

Burns OR 

I ADDRESS 

Revised 7/7/2022 Permanent Transfer Application Form - Page 6 of 12 
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Part 5 of 5 - Water Right Information 

Please use a separate Part 5 for each water right being changed. See instructions on page 6, to 
copy and paste additional Part Ss, or to add additional rows to tables within the form. 

CERTIFICATE# 91669 

Description of Water Delivery System 

System capacity: 2.98 cubic feet per second (cfs) OR 

__ gallons per minute (gpm) 

Describe the current water delivery system or the system that was in place at some time within the last 
five years. Include information on the pumps, canals, pipelines, and sprinklers used to divert, convey, 
and apply the water at the authorized place of use. Water is pumped from Wells 1 and 3 into a 
mainline where it is distributed to 2 pivots and a series of wheel lines on the place of use 

Table 1. Location of Authorized and Proposed Point(s) of Diversion (POD) or Appropriation (POA) 

(Note: If the POD/POA name is not specified on the certificate, assign it a name or number here.) 

Tax 

POD/POA 
Is this POD/POA If POA, OWRD Lot, Measured Distances 

Name or 
Authorized on Well Log ID# DLC (from a recognized the Certificate or (or Well ID Twp Rng Sec ¼¼ or Number survey corner) is It Proposed? Tag#L-_) Gov't 

Lot 

cg] Authorized 50.00' NORTH AND 50.00' 
Well 1 D Proposed 

HARN 1831 41 s 35 E 16 SW SW 401 EAST OF SOUTHWEST 
CORNER SECTION 16 

10.00' NORTH AND 
cg] Authorized HARN 50924 1257.00' EAST OF 

Well 3 D Proposed 
41 s 35 E 16 SW SW 401 

SOUTHWEST CORNER L-37269 
SECTION 16 

Check all type(s) of change(s) proposed below (change "CODES" are provided in parentheses): 

rg] Place of Use (POU) □ Supplemental Use to Primary Use (S to P) 

□ Character of Use (USE) □ Point of Appropriation/Well (POA) 

□ Point of Diversion (POD) □ Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA) 

□ Additional Point of Diversion (APOD) □ Substitution (SUB) 

□ Surface Water POD to Ground Water □ Government Action POD (GOV) 

POA (SW/GW) 

Will all of the proposed changes affect the entire water right? 

D Yes Complete only the Proposed ("to" or "on" lands) section of Table 2 on the next page. Use the 
"CODES" listed above to describe the proposed changes. 

rgj No Complete all of Table 2 to describe the portion of the water right to be changed. 

Revised 7/7/2022 Permanent Transfer Application Form - Page 7 of 12 
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Do you have questions about how to fill-out the tables? Please use and attach additional pages of Table 2 as needed. 

See page 6 for instructions. Contact the Department at 503-986-0900 and ask for Transfer Staff. 

Table 2. Description of Changes to Water Right Certificate# 91669 
List the change proposed for the acreage in each ¼ ¼. If more than one change is proposed, specify the acreage associated with each change. 

If there is more than one POD/POA involved in the proposed changes, specify the acreage associated with each POD/POA. 

AUTHORIZED (the "from" or "off' lands) ' PROPOSED (the " to" or "on" lands) 

The listing that appears on the certificate BEFORE PROPOSED CHANGES d The listing as it would appear AFTER PROPOSED CHANGES 
Propose 

List only that part or portion of the water right that will be changed. Changes (see are made. 
" "CODES" from , · · POD(s)/ I 

Previous Gvt N. T f POA(s) to · . ew ypeo 
page) Twp Rng Sec ¼ ¼ Tax Lot Lot or Acres USE be used 

DLC (from 

Gvt 
Twp Rng Sec ¼¼ Acres 

POD(s) or 
Type of USE I POA(s) (name I Priority 

listed on . . - --L • - Date 
Certificate 

Table 1) 

Priority 
Date 

41 I S I 35 I E I 16 I NW I NE I 400 I I 0.44 I Irrigation I ....... , ... ...,,, I I .. .., I 

POU 41 s 35 E 16 NW NE 400 5.86 Irrigation •• ~ .. ~ I 6/7 ; 1911 
Well3 7 Well3 

41 I S I 35 I E I 16 I SW I NE I 401 I 
Well 1 6/7/197 ' I 4.19 I Irrigation I 
Well3 7 

•, 

.. 

41 I S I 35 I E I 16 I NW I NW I 300 I I 0.39 I Irrigation I Weill 6/7/197 ' 
Well3 7 

41 I S I 35 I E I 16 I SE I NW I 401 I I 0.11 I Irrigation I Well 1 6/7/197 
Well3 7 

41 I S I 35 I E I 16 I NW I SE I 401 I I 1.52 I Irrigation I Well 1 6/7/197 
Well3 7 

TOTAL ACRES: I 6.65 

Additional remarks:NA. 
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Certificate # 91669 
For Place of Use or Character of Use Changes 

Are there other water right certificates, water use permits or ground water registrations associated 
with the "from" or the "to" lands? D Yes ~ No 

If YES, list the certificate, water use permit, or ground water registration numbers:NA. 

~suant to ORS 540.510, any "layered" water use such as an irrigation right that is supplemental to 
~ rimary right proposed for transfer must be included in the transfer or be cancelled. Any change 

to a ground water registration must be filed separately in a ground water registration modification 
application. 

For Substitution (ground water supplemental irrigation will be substituted for surface water primary 

irrigation) RECEIVED 

Ground water supplemental Permit or Certificate# NA; 
Surface water primary Certificate# NA. 

For a change from Supplemental Irrigation Use to Primary Irrigation Use 

Identify the primary certificate to be cancelled. Certificate# NA 

For a change in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional point(s) of appropriation: 

NOV 2 7 2023 

DWRI) 

~ Well log(s) are attached for each authorized and proposed well(s) that are clearly labeled and 
associated with the corresponding well(s) in Table 1 above and on the accompanying application 

AND/OR 

map. 
Tip: You may search for well logs on the Department's web page at: 
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/gw/well log/Default.aspx 

~ Describe the construction of the authorized and proposed well(s) in Table 3 for any wells that 
do not have a well log. For proposed wells not yet constructed or built, provide "a best 
estimate" for each requested information element in the table. The Department recommends 
you consult a licensed well driller, geologist, or certified water right examiner to assist with 
assembling the information necessary to complete Table 3. 

Table 3. Construction of Point(s) of Appropriation 
Any well(s) in this listing must be clearly tied to corresponding well(s) described in Table 1 and shown on the 
accompanying application map. Failure to provide the information will delay the processing of your transfer 
application until it is received. The information is necessary for the department to assess whether the 
proposed well(s) will access the same source aquifer as the authorized point(s) of appropriation (POA}. The 
Department is prohibited by law from approving POA changes that do not access the same source aquifer. 

Proposed or 
lswell 

If an existing 
Perforated 

Static water 
Source 

WeH~c 
Authorized 

already 
well: 

Total well Casing 
Casing Seal 

orscreened 
level of 

aquifer 
rate(cfsor 

POA 
built? 

OWRDWell 
depth Diameter 

Intervals depth(s) 
intervals 

completed 
(~nd, gravel, 

gpm). lfless 
Nameor 

(VesorNo) 
IDTagNo. (feet) (intervals) 

(in feet) 
wl!II 

basalt.etc.) 
than full rate 

Number L- (in feet) of water right 

Welll 
HARN 

296 1611 0-296 0-20 90-286 38 gravel 2.98 yes 
1831 

HARN 
Well3 50924 460 1611 +2-100 0-39 100-460 38 

sand & 
2.98 yes 

gravel 
L-37269 
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Please use a separate Part 5 for each water right being changed. See instructions on page 6, to 
copy and paste additional Part Ss, or to add additional rows to tables within the form. 

CERTIFICATE# 91670 

Description of Water Delivery System 

System capacity: 1.73 cubic feet per second (cfs) OR 

__ gallons per minute (gpm) 

RECEIVED 

NOV 2 7 2023 

C'WRD 

Describe the current water delivery system or the system that was in place at some time within the last 
five years. Include information on the pumps, canals, pipelines, and sprinklers used to divert, convey, 
and apply the water at the authorized place of use. Water is pumped from Wells 1 and 3 into a 

mainline where it is distributed to 2 pivots and a series of wheel lines on the place of use 

Table 1. Location of Authorized and Proposed Point(s) of Diversion (POD) or Appropriation (POA) 

(Note: If the POD/POA name is not specified on the certificate, assign it a name or number here.) 

1, Tax 

POD/POA 
Is this POD/POA If POA,OWRD Lot, Measured Distances 

Na.me or 
Authorized on Well Log ID# DLC (from a recognized 

Number 
the Certificate or (or Well ID Twp Rng Sec ¼¼ or survey corner) 

is it Proposed? Tag#L-_J Gov't 
Lot 

(gJ Authorized 
50.00' NORTH AND 50.00' 

Weill 0 Proposed 
HARN 1831 41 s 35 E 16 SW SW 401 EAST OF SOUTHWEST 

CORNER SECTION 16 

10.00' NORTH AND 

(gJ Authorized HARN 50924 1257.00' EAST OF 
Well3 D Proposed 

41 s 35 E 16 SW SW 401 
SOUTHWEST CORNER L-37269 
SECTION 16 

Check all type(s) of change(s) proposed below (change "CODES" are provided in parentheses): 

~ Place of Use {POU) □ Supplemental Use to Primary Use {S to P) 

□ Character of Use (USE) □ Point of Appropriation/Well (POA) 

□ Point of Diversion {POD) □ Additional Point of Appropriation {APOA) 

□ Additional Point of Diversion {APOD) □ Substitution (SUB) 

□ Surface Water POD to Ground Water □ Government Action POD {GOV) 

POA {SW/GW) 

Will all of the proposed changes affect the entire water right? 

D Yes Complete only the Proposed ("to" or "on" lands) section of Table 2 on the next page. Use the 

"CODES" listed above to describe the proposed changes. 

~ No Complete all of Table 2 to describe the portion of the water right to be changed. 
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Do you have questions about how to fill-out the tables? Please use and attach additional pages of Table 2 as needed. 
See page 6 for instructions. Contact the Department at 503-986-0900 and ask for Transfer Staff. 

Table 2. Description of Changes to Water Right Certificate # 91670 
List the change proposed for the acreage in each¼¼. If more than one change is proposed, specify the acreage associated with each change. 

If there is more than one POD/POA_ involved in the proposed changes, specify the acreage associated with each POD/POA. 

Twp 

AUTHORIZED (the "from" or "off" lands) PROPOSED (the "to" or "on" lands) 

The listing that appears on the certificate BEFORE PROPOSED CHANGES P d The listing as it would appear AFTER PROPOSED CHANGES 
ropose 

List only that part or portion of the water right that will be changed. Changes (see are made. 

Gvt 
Rng Sec ¼¼ 

. "CODES" from POD(s)/ 
POD(s) or 

Acres 
Type of USE 

listed on 
Certificate 

POA(s) (name I Priority 
or number Date 

from Table 1) 

Previous Gvt N T f POA(s) to . ew ype o 
page) Twp Rng Sec ¼ ¼ Tax Lot Lot or Acres USE be used 

Priority 
Date 

41 I S I 35 I E I 16 I SE I SW I 401 1.47 Irrigation 
Well 1 
Well3 

6/25/19 
64 

POU 41 I S I 35 I E I 16 I NW I NE I 400 0.43 I Irrigation 
Well 1 
Well 3 16/ 25/ 1964 

41 I S I 35 I E I 16 I SW I SE I 401 11.53 

TOTAL ACRES: I 13.00 

Additional remarks:NA. 

Irrigation 
Well 1 
Well3 

6/25/19 
64 
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Certificate ff 91670 

For Place of Use or Character of Use Changes 

Are there other water right certificates, water use permits or ground water registrations associated 

with the "from" or the "to" lands? D Yes ~ No 

If YES, list the certificate, water use permit, or ground water registration numbers:NA. 

Pursuant to ORS 540.510, any "layered" water use such as an irrigation right that is supplemental to 
a primary right proposed for transfer must be included in the transfer or be cancelled. Any change 

to a ground water registration must be filed separately in a ground water registration modification 

application. 

For Substitution (ground water supplemental irrigation will be substituted for surface water primary 

irrigation) 

Ground water supplemental Permit or Certificate# NA; 
Surface water primary Certificate# NA. 

For a change from Supplemental Irrigation Use to Primary Irrigation Use 

Identify the primary certificate to be cancelled. Certificate# NA 

For a change in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional point(s) of appropriation: 

RECEIVED 

NOV 2 '12023 

OWRD 

[g) Well log(s) are attached for each authorized and proposed well(s) that are clearly labeled and 
associated with the corresponding well(s) in Table 1 above and on the accompanying application 

AND/OR 

map. 
Tip: You may search for well logs on the Department's web page at: 
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/gw/well log/Default.aspx 

[g) Describe the construction of the authorized and proposed well(s) in Table 3 for any wells that do 
not have a well log. For proposed wells not yet constructed or built, provide "a best estimate" for 
each requested information element in the table. The Department recommends you consult a 
licensed well driller, geologist, or certified water right examiner to assist with assembling the 

information necessary to complete Table 3. 

Table 3. Construction of Point(s) of Appropriation 
Any well(s) in this listing must be clearly tied to corresponding well(s) described in Table 1 and shown on the 
accompanying application map. Failure to provide the information will delay the processing of your transfer 
application until it is received. The information is necessary for the department to assess whether the proposed 
well(s) will access the same source aquifer as the authorized point(s) of appropriation (POA). The Department is 
prohibited by law from approving POA changes that do not access the same source aquifer. 

Proposed or 
!swell 

If an existing Perforated 
Static water 

Source 
Well -specific 

Authorized 
already 

well: 
Totalwell Casing 

casing Seal or screened 
level of aquifer 

rate (cfsor 

POA 
built? 

OWRDWell 
depth Diameter 

lnteivals depth(s) 
inteivals ' 

completed (sand, gravel, 
gpm). lfless 

Nameor • IDTagNo. (feet) (intervals) well than full rate 

Nurriber 
(Yes or No) L-

(in feet) 
(in feet) 

. basalt, etc.) of water right 

Weill 
HARN 

296 16" 0-296 0-20 90-286 38 gravel 1.73 yes 
1831 

HARN 
Well3 50924 460 16" +2-100 0-39 100-460 38 

sand & 1.73 yes gravel 
L-37269 
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Application for Water Right 

Transfer 

O R EGON 

~ 
Oregon Water Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 

Evidence of Use Affidavit 
WA I tH tU:.!)OUl{C'l ~ 
DEl'AllTM f.NT 

Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 
(503) 986-0900 
www.wrd.state.or.us 

Please print legibly or type. Be as specific as possible. Attach additional pages if you need more spacing. 
Supporting documentation must be attached. 

State of Oregon 
ss 

County of Ho..r ney 
1, Garrick Waalkes in my capacity as _P_e_r_m_it~H_o_ld_e_r ______ _ 

mailing address 13549 Fields Denio Road, Fields, OR 97710 

telephone number ( 503 )_5_5_0_-_4_7_9_9 ____ ___, being first duly sworn depose and say: 

1. My knowledge of the exercise or status of the water right is based on (check one) : 

~ Personal observation D Professional expertise 

2. I attest that: 

~ Water was used during the previous five years on the entire place of use for 
Certificate It 91669 & 91670 ; OR 

D My knowledge is specific to the use of water at the following locations within the last five years: 

OR 

□ 
□ 

□ 

Certificate II Township Range Mer Sec ¼ ¼ 
Gov't Lot Acres 
or DLC (If applicable) 

Confirming Certificate It _____ has been issued within the past five years; OR 

Part or all of the water right was leased instream at some time within the last five years. The 
instream lease number is: ______ (Note: If the entire right proposed for 
transfer was not leased, additional evidence of use is needed for the portion not leased instream.); OR 

The water right is not subject to forfeiture and documentation that a presumption of forfeiture for non-use 
would be rebutted under ORS 540.610(2) is attached. 

D Water has been used at the actual current point of diversion or appropriation for more than 
RECEIVED 

NOV 2 7 2023 

·oWRD 

10 years for Certificate It _______ (For Historic POD/POA Transfers) 

(continues on reverse side) 

Revised 7/1/2021 Evidence of Use Affidavit - Page 1 of 2 14356 - TACS 



3. The water right was used for: (e.g., crops, pasture, etc.): _c_r_o.,_p_s/...._p_a_s_t_u_re __________ ___ _ 

4. I understand that if I do not attach one or more of the documents shown in the table below to support the above 
statements, my applicat ion will be considered incomplete. 

Signature of Affiant Date 

Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me this ~ day of _,f\ ..... tN~ -~· 2<S3 . 

• 

OFFICIAL STAMP 
KALLI REIO CHRISTENSEN 
NOTARY PUBLIC • OREGON 
COMMISSION NO 1022972 

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 24, 2026 

Supporting Documents 

D Copy of a water right certificate that has been 
issued within the last five years. (not a remaining 
right certificate) 

IZJ Copies of receipts from sales of irrigated crops 
or for expenditures related to use of water 

D Records such as FSA crop reports, irrigation 
district records, NRCS farm management plan, or 
records of other water suppliers 

D Aerial photos containing sufficient detail to 
establish location and date of photograph 

D Approved Lease establishing beneficial use 
within the lasts years 

Notary Public for Oregon 

My Commission Expires: f:t'.\JM-:tb Q!-\, ~ 

Examples 

Copy of confirming water right certificate that shows issue date 

• Power usage records for pumps associated with irrigation 
use 

• Fertilizer or seed bills related to irrigated crops 

• Farmers Co-op sales receipt 

• District assessment records for water delivered 

• Crop reports submitted under a federal loan agreement 

• Beneficial use reports from district 

• IRS Farm Usage Deduction Report 

• Agricultural Stabilization Plan 

• CREP Report 

Multiple photos can be submitted to resolve different areas of 
a water right. 
If the photograph does not print with a "date stamp" or 
without the source being identified, the date of the photograph 
and source should be added. 

Sources for aerial photos: 
OSU -www.oregonexplorer.info/imagery 
OWRD - www.wrd.state.or.us 
Google Earth - earth.google.com 
TerraServer - www.terraserver.com 

Copy of instream lease or lease number 

Revised 7/1/2021 Evidence of Use Affidavit - Page 2 of 2 

RECEIVED 

NOV 2 7 2023 

0WRn 
TACS 

14 3 5 6 -



NNNN lnvo:Ce 1920 

HARNEY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE INC. 
277 Lottery Lane • PO Box 587 
Hines, Oregon 97738-0587 

OWNED BY THOSE WE SERVE 

BURNS OFFICE TELEPHONE (541) 573-2061 
OROVADA SERVICE CENTER (775) 272-3336 

GARRICK WAALKES 
KATIE WAALKES 
1354 9 FIELDS DENIO RD 
FIELDS OR 97710- 8011 

Account#: 73001 

Account# Meter# 

·Service DesGription 

80044775 

R 
A I 

M 
.U 

'T L 
E I 'T 

IR1 40.0 

Previ~us J 
Read n • 
Serwice 
From: 

28297 

• PAYMENTS MUST BE RECEIVED OR POSTMARKED 
BY THE DUE DATE TO RECEIVE THE 20% DISCOUNT. 

• FAILURE TO RECEIVE BILL DOES NOT EXEMPT YOU 
FROM MONTHLY PAYMENT. IF YOU DON'T GET A 
BILL, CALL HEC. 

>- Billing Dale 05/05/2022 
~ < BIiiing Forward 0.00 
:ii: 
~ Current BIiiing 757.27 
II) 

Discount if 
(!) Paid by 05/25/2022 -151 .45 
z 
:J Amount Due If 0512512022 605.82 .J Paid by 
iii 

05/25/2022 757.27 Amount Due After - ... 

Page 1 of 1 

Pre~ nt ~~ stiu~\tY 

erwce 
tTo: 

Bfmand 
sed Char 

Gross• 
Amount 

28447 6000 4 
200 HP REG 12/01/21 05/01/22 160 495.00 * 

78546002 IR1 
50 HP NEW 

Account# Meter Service Description 

80044775 200 HP 

- 78546002 50 HP 

CHECK HERE FOR ADDRESS CHANGE□ 
WRITE CHANGE ON BACK 

1.0 335597 338776 
03/15/22 05/01/22 

3179 262.27 
49 262.27 * 

RECEIVED 

NOV 2 7 2023 

Payments Received Since Last Billing $10.56 

Return This Portion With Your Payment 

Amount Due 605.82 

Amount Paid 

PAST DUE AFTER 05/25/2022 

Page 1 of 1 INV # 1920 
ACCOUNT NAME: GARRICK WAALKES 

Harney Electric Cooperative, Inc. 
PO Box 587 
Hines, Oregon 97738-0587 

l lll 11111111111111111111[11111111111 ll 

14 3 56 -

02 



NNNN Invoice 1920 

• PAYMENTS MUST BE RECEIVED OR POSTMARKED 

HARNEY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE INC. 
277 Lottery Lane • PO Box 587 
Hines, Oregon 97738-0587 

BY THE DUE DATE TO RECEIVE THE 20% DISCOUNT. 

• FAILURE TO RECEIVE BILL DOES NOT EXEMPT YOU 

OWNED BY THOSE WE SERVE 

BURNS OFFICE TELEPHONE (541) 573-2061 
OROVADA SERVICE CENTER (775) 272-3336 

GARRICK WAALKES 
KATIE WAALKES 
13549 FIELDS DENIO RD 
FIELDS OR 97710-8011 

Account#: 73001 

Account# ,1 Meter# 

Service Description 

I_., 80044775 
200 HP 

I~ 78546002 
50 HP 

R M ! 
A ,U 
·;r L 
E T 

IR1 40.0 
REG 

IR1 1.0 
REG 

Prevl~us 
, iR~ad og 

S,!;rvlce , 
' rom: · 

28447 
05/01/22 

338776 
05/01/22 

FROM MONTHLY PAYMENT. IF YOU DON'T GET A 
BILL, CALL J:IEC. 

>- BIiiing Date 06/06/2022 
a: 

0.00 <( Billing Forward 
~ 
~ Current Billing 5,870.98 
(/) 

Discount If 
(!) Paid by 06/25/2022 -1, 174.20 
z 
:::i Amount Dua If 0612512022 4,696.78 .J Paid by 
iii 

06/25/2022 5,870.98 Amount Due After 

Page 1 of 1 

~f!JS~nt , ead_hg •: !We~ , e . 
Service 1 Jo: 

'D~mand 
sed 

30012 62600 
06/01/22 160 

357155 18379 
06/01/22 49 

1Ene~gy " Char e 
Demand/HP 

Charne 
4,538.50 

1,332.48 

~ther 
•C arae sr.y~~ltt 

"Fax 
Chama 

Gross• 
Amount 

4,538.50 * 

1,332.48 • 

RECEIVED 

NOV 2 7 2023 

OWRO 

Payments Received Since Last Billing $605.82 

Account# Meter Ser.vice Description 

~ 80044775 200 HP .. 78546002 50 HP 

CHECK HERE FOR ADDRESS CHANGE□ 
WRITE CHANGE ON BACK 

Return This Portion With Your Payment 

Amount Due 4,696.78 

Amount Paid 

PAST DUE AFTER 06/25/2022 

Page 1 of 1 INV# 1920 
ACCOUNT NAME: GARRICK WAALKES 

Harney Electric Cooperative, Inc. 
PO Box 587 
Hines, Oregon 97738-0587 

02 

l,,,111!11•llll II II 1l •l1 II II 1•'1ll1111ll1f I I I 11•1l 1 •tl•111 l1111I I 

~ll11111111111 111111111111 Ul!IIIII [I 
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IINNN I nvolce 1920 

• PAYMENTS MUST BE RECEIVED OR POSTMARKED 
HARNEY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE INC. 
277 Lottery Lane • PO Box 587 
Hines, Oregon 97738-0587 

BY THE DUE DATE TO RECEIVE THE 20% DISCOUNT. 

• FAILURE TO RECEIVE BILL DOES NOT EXEMPT YOU 

OWNED BY THOSE WE SERVE 

BURNS OFFICE TELEPHONE (541) 573-2061 
OROVADA SERVICE CENTER (775) 272-3336 

GARRICK WAALKES 
KATIE WAALKES 
13549 FIELDS DENIO RD 
FIELDS OR 97710-8011 

Account#: 73001 

Account# Meter..# 

Service Description 

80044775 
200 HP 

78546002 
50 HP 

I R 
A 
T 
E 

IR1 40.0 
REG 

IR1 1.0 
REG 

Prevl?ius 1 1RQ.ad n : 
Service 
From: 

30012 
06/01 /22 

357155 
06/01/22 

FROM MONTHLY PAYMENT. IF YOU DON'T GET A 
BILL, CALL HEC. 

>- Billing Dato 07/06/2022 
0:: 
<( Billing Forward 0.00 
::!l: 
~ Current Billing 3,913.04 
tJ) 

Discount If 
C) Paid by 07/25/2022 -782.61 
z 
::i Amount Due If 0712512022 3,130.43 .J Paid by . 
ai 

07/25/2022. 3,913.04 Amount Due Aller 

Page 1 of 1 

Pres nt •lffiH sed st:iu~\tY 

er;vIc!3 
To: 

'Demand 
Used 

Gross* 
Amount 

30974 3848 I 

07/01/22 160 2,789.80 * 

372648 15493 1,123.24 
07/01/22 49 1,123.24 * 

RECEIVED 

NOV 2 7 2023 

OWRD 

Payments Received Since Last BIiiing $4,696.78 

Account# Meter Service Description , ... 80044775 200 HP - 78546002 50 HP 

CHECK HERE FOR ADDRESS CHANGE□ 
WRITE CHANGE ON BACK 

Return This Portion With Your Payment 

Amount Due 3,130.43 

Amount Paid 

PAST DUE AFTER 07/25/2022 

Page 1 of 1 INV# 1920 
ACCOUNT NAME: GARRICK WAALKES 

Harney Electric Cooperative, Inc. 
PO Box 587 
Hines, Oregon 97738-0587 

02 

11111111111 I jj l11I I I l1l1 ''ll11I 11 l111111, 1111, 111l 111 l1111 l1111II 

l lllllllll llll 111111111111 11 1~1111111 ~ 
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NNNN Invoice 1920 

HARNEY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE INC. 
277 Lottery Lane • PO Box 587 
Hines, Oregon 97738-0587 

OWNED BY THOSE WE SERVE 

BURNS OFFICE TELEPHONE (541) 573-2061 
OROVADA SERVICE CENTER (775) 272-3336 

GARRICK WAALKES 
KATIE WAALKES 
13549 FIELDS DENIO RD 
FIELDS OR 97710-8011 

Account#:73001 

Account# Meter# 

Service Description 
80044775 

200 HP 

R M 
A U 
;r ,L 
E 1f 

IR1 40.0 
REG 

Previous. 
'Readin . 
~Jlr,vlce 
' JiJOm_: 

30974 
07/01/22 

• PAYMENTS MUST BE RECEIVED OR POSTMARKED 
BY THE DUE DATE TO RECEIVE THE 20% DISCOUNT. 

• FAILURE TO RECEIVE BILL DOES NOT EXEMPT YOU 
FROM MONTHLY PAYMENT. IF YOU DON'T GET A 
BILL, CALL HEC. 

>- BIiiing Date 

0:: 
08/04/2022 

< Billing Forward 
:!ii 
~ Current BIiiing 
en 

Discount If 
(!) Paid by 08/25/2022 
z 
:J 
..J 

Amount Due If 0812512022 Paid by 
iii 

Amount Due After 

1Dtt111and 
us.ed 

11120 
161 

08/25/2022 

0.00 

9,668.89 

-1,933.78 

7,735.11 

9,66(3.89 

Page 1 of 1 

8,062.00* 

78546002 IR1 1.0 372648 394812 22164 
49 

1,606.89 
50 HP REG 07/01/22 08/01/22 1,606.89 * 

RECEIVED 

NOV 2 7 2023 

O'JVRO 

Payments Received Since Last BIiiing $3,130.43 

-Account# Meter Service Descr\p.tlo.n 
1 -. 80044775 200 HP 

~ 78546002 50 HP 

CHECK HERE FOR ADDRESS CHANGE□ 
WRITE CHANGE ON BACK 

Amount Due 

Amount Paid 

PAST DUE AFTER 08/25/2022 02 

Page 1 of 1 INV# 1920 
ACCOUNT NAME: GARRICK WAALKES 

Harney Electric Cooperative, Inc. 
PO Box 587 
Hines, Oregon 97738•0587 

l,111111111111111ll 1l1l1 I l I l1•l I I l 1111l l1f ll l11•1l1•1l11111111111 

,11111111111~ 1~1111111 11m1111~ r~ 

14356 .. 



HARNEY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE INC. 
277 Lottery Lane • PO Box 587 
Hines, Oregon 97738-0587 

OWNED BY THOSE WE SERVE 

BURNS OFFICE TELEPHONE (541) 573-2061 
OROVAOA SERVICE CENTER (775) 272-3336 

GARRICK WAALKES 
KATIE WAALKES 
13549 FIELDS DENIO RD 
FIELDS OR 97710-8011 

Account#: 73001 

Account# 

Sercvice fl)es·cr,iption 

• ~ r.evi 
i >Read 

• PAYMENTS MUST BE RECEIVED OR POSTMARKED 
BY THE DUE DATE TO RECEIVE THE 20% DISCOUNT. 

• FAILURE TO RECEIVE BILL DOES NOT EXEMPT YOU 
FROM MONTHLY PAYMENT. IF YOU DON'T GET A 
BILL, CALL HEC. 

>- Billing Date 09/07/2022 
0:: 

~ Billing Forward 0.00 

:a: Current BIiiing 8,696.67 :::> 
(/) 

Discount If 
(!) Paid by 09/25/2022 -1,739.33 
z 
::i Amount Due If 0912512022 6,957.34 ..J Paid by 
iii 

09/25/2022 8,696.67 Amount Due After 

Page 1 of 1 

80044775 IR1 40.0 33754 36290 101440 7,354.40 

-

Account# 
---.. 

200 HP 

78546002 
50 HP 

REG 08/01/22 09/01/22 

IR1 1.0 394812 413326 
REG 08/01/22 09/01/22 

161 

18514 
49 

1,342.27 

7,354.40 • 

1,342.27* 

RECEIVED 

NOV 2 7 2023 

OWRD 

Payments Received Since Last BIiiing $7,735.11 

Return This Portion With Your Payment 

,Meter ~ s'ew,1,:;e D.it~c~lption ,. Amount Due 6,957.34 

80044775 200 HP 

78546002 50 HP 

Amount Paid 

PAST DUE AFTER 09/25/2022 

Page 1 of 1 INV# 1920 
ACCOUNT NAME; GARRICK WAALKES 

Harney Electric Cooperative, Inc. 
PO Box 587 
Hines, Oregon 97738-0587 

02 

I 1111111111 I I I I 11 I I I I I I I I I I I 1111111111 I I 1I I I I 1111 I 111 I• 11111111 I I 

P.':w. 
~ 

CHECK HERE FOR ADDRESS CHANGE□ 
WRITE CHANGE ON BACK 11111111111111111111111111 ~lllllllfl 

14 3 58 -



HARNEY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE INC. 
277 Lottery Lane • PO Box 587 
Hines, Oregon 97738-0587 

OWNED BY THOSE WE SERVE 

BURNS OFFICE TELEPHONE (541) 573-2061 
OROVAOA SERVICE CENTER (775) 272-3336 

GARRICK WAALKES 
KATIE WAALKES 
13549 FIELDS DENIO RD 
FIELDS OR 97710-8011 

Account #: 73001 

Servil:e D~sc11ipfion 

• PAYMENTS MUST BE RECEIVED OR POSTMARKED 
BY THE DUE DATE TO RECEIVE THE 20% DISCOUNT. 

• FAILURE TO RECEIVE BILL DOES NOT EXEMPT YOU 
FROM MONTHLY PAYMENT. IF YOU DON'T GET A 
BILL, CALL HEC. 

> BIiiing Date 10/05/2022 
a:: 
<( BIiiing Forward 0.00 
~ 
:E Current Billing 6,327.80 :::, 
II) 

Discount If (!) Paid by 10/25/2022 -1,265.56 
z 
::i Amount Due If 1012512022 5,062.24 .J Paid by 
iii 

10/25/2022 6,327.80 Amount Due After 

Page 1 of 1 

80044775 IR1 40.0 36290 37936 65840 4,773.40 

Ac~·Qu?f#' 
. , 

-... 

200 HP REG 09/01/22 10/01/22 161 4,773.40 • 

78546002 IR1 1.0 413326 434766 21440 
47 

1,554.40 
50 HP 

' 
·' .-· --,Met~j .; . :.._ . . . . . , 

80044775 

78546002 

REG 09/01/22 10/01/22 1,554.40 • 

RECEIVED 

NOV 2 7 2023 

C\WRD 

Payments Received Since Last Billing $6,957.34 

"' :s~N)j:e,p~si;rfpt!~n: •: - ... . .... 
200 HP 

50 HP 

Return This Portion With Your Payment 

Amount Due 5,062.24 

Amount Paid 

PAST DUE AFTER 10/25/2022 

Page 1 of 1 INV# 1920 
ACCOUNT NAME: GARRICK WAALKES 

Hamey Electric Cooperative, Inc. 
PO Box 587 
Hines, Oregon 97738-0587 

02 

I 111111 I 11 •'I,, I 11,, ,. 1, 1111111111,, 111'111111111 h ., , ., , • , ... , , , 
~ 

CHECK HERE FOR ADDRESS CHANGE□ 
WRITE CHANGE ON BACK 111111111111~111111111111111~11111111~ 
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NNNN 

-
Invoice 1920 

HARNEY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE INC. 
277 Lottery Lane • PO Box 587 
Hines, Oregon 97738-0587 

OWNED BY THOSE WE SERVE 

BURNS OFFICE TELEPHONE (541) 573-2061 
OROVADA SERVICE CENTER (775) 272-3336 

GARRICK WAALl(ES 
KATIE WAALKES 
13549 FIELDS DENIO RD 
FIELDS OR 97710-8011 

Account#: 73001 

Account# Meter# 

Service De~ription 
80044775 

200 HP 

R 
A 
'f 
E 

M 
u 
L 
T 

IR1 40.0 
REG 

• PAYMENTS MUST BE RECEIVED OR POSTMARKED 
BY THE DUE DATE TO RECEIVE THE 20% DISCOUNT. 

• FAILURE TO RECENE BILL DOES NOT EXEMPT YOU 
FROM MONTHLY PAYMENT. IF YOU DON'T GET A 
BILL, CALL HEC. 

► Bllllng Ooto 

0:: 
05/05/2022 

< B1l1lng Forward 
::E 
~ Cufffnt BIIUng 

"' Dlseount tf 
Cl Pold by 05/25/2022 
z 
:J ~~i~• Duo If 05/25/2022 ...J 

m 
05/25/2022 Amount Duo After .. --

Page 1 of 1 

KWH r Ene 
Used ~g,_ 

"Di,_mand rocmlind)HP 
Use>d Cha 

6000 495.00 
160 

0.00 

757.27 

-151.45 

605.82 

757.27 

Se,;:urlty 
~ 

GrOss* 
Amount 

495.oo· 

78546002 IR1 1.0 335597 338776 3179 
49 

262.27 
SOHP 

Account# Motor 

~ 80044775 _,, 78546002 

NEW 03/15/22 05/01/22 262.27' 

Sorvico Description 

200HP 

50 HP 

1~M­
r 

?!1qli:v ~ 
l't>: \'-lit 

1~ 1~ r 1,,,stl.P 
~ co" ..... 

Paymonts Received Sinco Last Billing $10.56 

R9tym Thi5 P9!3l9n With Y9yr P:aymont 

Amount Due 605.82 

Amount Paid 

PAST DUE AFTER 05/25/2022 02 

Page 1 of 1 INV# 1920 
ACCOUNT NAME: GARRICK WAALKES 

Homoy Electric Cooper:atlve. Inc. 
PO 8ox587 
Hines, Orogon 97738-0587 ~ . . 

CHECK HERE FOR ADDRESS CHANGE□ 
WRITE CHANGE ON BACK 

1111111l11•111111ll1l1l1111h•11111'11111111111•1h•11•1111111111 

illlllllllllllllll~l~llmll!IIIII 

~~ECEIVED 

NO\J j 7 2023 

OWRD 

14356 



NNNN Invoice i920 

~ HARNEY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE INC. 
277 Lottery Lane • PO Box 587 
Hines. Oregon 97738-0587 

OWNED BY THOSE WE SERVE 

BURNS OFFICE TELEPHONE (541) 573-2061 
OROVAOA SERVICE CENTER (77S) 272-3336 

GARRICK WAALKES 
KATIE WAALKES 
13549 FI~LDS DENIO RD 
FIELDS OR 97710-8011 

Account#: 73001 

Account# Meter t} R -~ --~::~y::s 
A 

Service Description 
T L _ ·s;fo'~~e' . E T 

80044775 IR1 40.0 28447 
2D0HP REG 05/01122 

78546002 IR1 1.0 338776 
50HP REG 05/01122 

• PAYMENTS MUST BE RECEIVED OR POSTMARKED 
BY THE DUE DATE TO RECEIVE THE 20% DISCOUNT. 

• FAILURE TO RECEIVE BILL DOES NOT EXEMPT YOU 
FROM MONTHLY PAYMENT. IF YOU DON'T GET A 
BILL. CALL HEC. 

> BIIUng Dato 06/06/2022 
0:: < Bllllng Forward 
:I: 
~ Current Bllllng 
U) 

Discount If 
Cl P:1ld by 06/25/2022 
z 
::::; ~d~t Duo If 06/25/2022 
..J 

m 
Amo unt Duo Aftor 06/25/2022 

Pro·s~nt 
Read,n 

---Service-
To:'. 

30012 
06101/22 

357155 
06/01122 

Page 1 of 1 

' KWH ·"' ~~~~ ~ • - C~r0 re -l:Jsed _ 

_-°-frs:3d Ocm~nd/HP ' · ·Tax 
CharQe Charqe 

62600 
160 

18379 1,332.48 
49 

, ~Y~\1.-'l/ f <a \'v' 
V ~~o 

_) \ 

0.00 

5,870.98 

·1,174.20 

4.696.78 

5,870.98 

~tyu~~ty · 

Gross• 
Amount 

4,538.50 * 

1,332.48 • 

Payments Roceivod Since Last Billing $605.82 

AcCO~nt# Motor Se~ico ~o;s~rtptlon - 80044775 200HP - 78546002 50 HP 

CHECK HERE FOR ADDRESS CHANGE□ 
WRITE CHANGE ON BACK 

R9tym Thi,; Portion W ith Y9yr P;aymont 

Amount Due 4,696.78 

Amount Paid 

PAST DUE AFTER 06/25/2022 02 

Page 1 of 1 !NV# 1920 
ACCOUNT NAME: GARRICK WAALKES 

H:.moy Eloctric Cooporativo, Inc. 
PO Box 587 ,.,~ 
Hinos, Oregon 97738.0587 (:m 
l111111(11'l((l11ll1l1(1lllll'l1(l1111(li(lllll'1h•1••11•'"'•'l 

illllilll Iii lilllll Iii I !1~11111 ~ 
14356 

1RECEIVED 

NOV 2 7 2023 

0WRD' 



NNNN 

-
lnvolco 1920 

HARNEY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE INC. 
277 Lottery Lane • PO Box 587 
Hines, Oregon 97738-0587 

OWNED BY THOSE WE SERVE 

BURNS OFFICE TELEPHONE (541) 573-2061 
OROVADA SERVICE CENTER (775) 272-3336 

GARRICIC WAAL1CES 
KATIE WMLKES 
13549 FIELDS DENIO RD 
FIELDS OR 97710-8011 

Account#: 73001 

• PAYMENTS MUST BE RECEIVED OR POSTMARKED 
BY THE DUE DATE TO RECEIVE THE 20% DISCOUNT. 

• FAILURE TO RECEIVE BILL DOES NOT EXEMPT YOU 
FROM MONTHLY PAYMENT. IF YOU DON'T GET A 
BILL. CALL HEC. 

► 8llllng0otit 07/06/2022 
a: 
<C BIiiing Forward 0.00 
:::!: 
~ Current BIiiing 3,913.04 
fl) 

Dlacount lf 
(!) 07/25/2022 -782.61 
z Paid by 

.J 

.J ::::~i::,t Due II 07125/2022 3.130.43 
1%1 

Amount Du• Aftor 07/25/2022 3,913.04 

Page 1 of 1 

Account# Meter# · R M Previ~us .. ,~1~y~t ~ -- S~urify 
A u Read,n L1 ht 

Service Descri_ption T l - '1rvice ·- • Sorvico· Dcm;md' Gross~ 
E T • - rom~ To: Used ·· Amount 

80044775 IR1 40.0 30012 
200 HP REG 06/01/22 07/01/22 160 2,789.80* 

78546002 IR1 1.0 357155 372648 15493 1,123.24 
50HP REG 06/01/22 07/01/22 49 1,123.24. 

pc\ ~O,L .(:;,,­

v>I sE-o 

7 (,1.,,~ 7.:2-

t, 
Payments Reeoivod Since Last Billing $4,696.78 

Account# Meter Scrvlco !?•scriptio_n - 80044775 200 HP - 78546002 50 HP 

CHECK HERE FOR ADDRESS CHANGE□ 
WRITE CHANGE ON BACK 

Return Thi$ P9,ti9n With Your P;wmcnt 

Amount Due 3,130.43 

Amount Paid 

PAST DUE AFTER 07/25/2022 02 

Page 1 of 1 INV# 1920 
ACCOUNT NAME: GARRICK WAALKES 

Hamey Electric Cooperative, Inc. 
POBox587 ~ 
Hinos, Oregon 9m8-0587 ~ 

1,.,.,.111,1111 .. 1111,1111111,11111 .. 11111111 11,111,11,11,1 ... 111 

llil~lllllllllllllllllllll llm~IIIII 

~ECEIVED 

NOV 2 7 202.3 

bWRD.' 

14356 



NNNN 

-
lnvolco 1920 

HARNEY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE INC. 
277 Lottery Lane • PO Box 587 
Hines, Oregon 97738-0587 

OWNED BY THOSE WE SERVE 

BURNS OFFICE TELEPHONE (541) 573-2061 
OROVADA SERVICE CENTER (TT5) 272-3336 

GARRICK WAALlCES 
KATIEWAAIJ(ES 
135~9 Fill:LDS DENIO RD 
FIELl>S OR 97710-8011 

• PAYMENTS MUST BE RECEIVED OR POSTMARKED 
BY THE DUE DATE TO RECEIVE THE 20% DISCOUNT. 

• FAILURE TO RECEIVE BILL DOES NOT EXEMPT YOU 
FROM MONTHLY PAYMENT. IF YOU DON'T GET A 
BILL. CALL HEC. 

> BIiiing Dato 
a: 

08/04/2022 

< Billing Forward 
:!': 

0.00 

~ Current Billing 9.668.89 
Cl) 

Discount If 
C) Paid by 08/25/2022 -1,933.78 z 
..I ~;::~~• Ouo If 08/25/2022 7,735.11 ..I 
ai 

08/25/2022 9,668.89 Amount Due Attar 

Account#: 73001 Page 1 of 1 

I 

A!=c;ount# Meter# 

Service Description 

80044TT5 
200HP 

°R 
A 
T 
E 

M 

-~ 
T 

IR1 40.0 
REG 

IY 
1e 

~p 
1e 

,.u02.00 
161 

other 
Charge 
• Tax,· 
·Charge. 

s.ti:~tty 
Gross• ,) 
Amount 

8,062.00 " 

78546002 IR1 1.0 372648 394812 22164 
49 

1,606.89 
50HP REG 07/01/22 08/01/22 1,606.89" 

?.~ f~ ~1 ,d ~'\,, 
~ (?f-◊ 
,>\ 

Payments Received Since Last BIiiing $3,130.43 

AcCount# 
- ., . . . 
Meter Sor.vlco °._'!Sc_r/llll.~n - 80044TT5 200HP - 78546002 50 HP 

CHECK HERE FOR ADDRESS CHANGE□ 
WRITE CHANGE ON BACK 

··--- -- . ..... . - ··· .. ..... . . -~----· ·-Rotum Thi~ Portion Wl---1h..X9J,1i:_P:1.Y.!!!!.Dt -- --..;: 

Amount Due ( 7.735.11 

Amount Paid '-. 

PAST DUE AFTER 08/25/2022 I 

Page 1 of 1 INV# 1920 
ACCOUNT NAME: GARRICK WAALKES 

H:arnoy Electric Cooporativo, Inc. 
PO Box 587 
Hlnos, Oregon 97738-0587 

P,":~ 
~ 

lmn•lll'llllnll1lohlllh•l1lll''llldlllll'ill•ll'll'l"'III 

11~1m1111111 111111111111m1111 

14 35 6 

RECEIVED 

NOV j 7 2023 

l"'\WRD 



- HARNEY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE INC. 
277 Lottery Lane • PO Box 587 
Hines, Oregon 97738-0587 

OWNED BY THOSE WE SERVE 

BURNS OFFICE TELEPHONE (541) 573-2061 
OROVADA SERVICE CENTER (775) 272-3336 

GARRIC!C WAAL!CES 
KATIE WAAL!CES 
13549 FIELDS DENIO RD 
FIELDS OR 97710-8011 

Account#: 73001 

Account# M~~r# 

Servic~ De~cr!l?!i<>n "' 
80044775 

200HP 

R 
A 
T 
.6 

M 
,l!f' e­
l'-

IR1 40.0 
REG 

• PAYMENTS MUST BE RECEIVED OR POSTMARKED 
BY THE DUE DATE TO RECEIVE THE 20% DISCOUNT. 

• FAILURE TO RECEIVE BILL DOES NOT EXEMPT YOU 
FROM MONTHLY PAYMENT. IF YOU DONT GET A 
BILL. CALL HEC. 

>- BIiiing Dato 09/07/2022 
a: 
< BIiiing Forward 
::!: 
~ Curront Bllllng 
II) 

(!) 
z 
:::; 
...J 

ID 

Discount tf 
Paid l>y 09/25/2022 

~~~t Duo If 09/25/2022 

Amount Dua Aftor 09/25/2022 

!We~ I e: 
lemanCI ., l'Del 
·1:1sed_~ · 

101440 
161 

Page 1 of 1 

0.00 

8,696.67 

-1,739.33 

6,957.34 

8,696.67 

·So~uri~ 
"Light · 
Gross• 

Amount 

7,354.40•, 

78546002 IR1 1.0 394812 413326 18514 
49 

1.342.27 
SO HP REG 08101/22 09/01/22 1,342.27· 

Payments Received Since Last Billing $7,735.11 

.,. - ·- . . ,,_. s;,;;,,cep~;rtpdo11· --Account# ,•Moler -:~ ~ . .,. -= -- 80044775 200 HP - 78546002 SO HP 

CHECK HERE FOR ADDRESS CHANGE□ 
WRITE CHANGE ON BACK 

Return This Portion With Your Pavm,nt 

Amount Due 6,957.34 

Amount Paid 

PAST DUE AFTER 09/25/2022 02 

Page 1 of 1 INV# 1920 
ACCOUNT NAME: GARRICK WAALKES 

Hamey Elcctrlc Cooporatlvo, Inc. 
POBox587 ~ 
Hines, Oregon 97738.{)587 ' 

lnn11h11l(ll11ll1l1hll(h1llll111illlllllll'lh•tl•t1•l1111l( 

1111~11111111111111111~1!1~ 

RECEIVED 

NOV 2 7 2023 

OWRD 

14356 -



- HARNEY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE INC. 
277 Lottery Lane • PO Box 587 
Hines, Oregon 97738-0587 

OWNED BY THOSE WE SERVE 

BURNS OFFICE TELEPHONE (541) 573-2061 
OROVADA SERVICE CENTER (775) 272-3336 

GIIRRIC!t WAllL!CES 
KArIE WAAL!CES 
13549 FIELDS DENIO RD 
FIELDS OR 97710-8011 

Account #: 73001 

Account# _M11ter.# 

Service Description 
80044775 

200 HP 

u m · I ...... S,rvice 
. ~·From: 

IR1 40.0 36290 
REG 09/01/22 

• PAYMENTS MUST BE RECEIVED OR POSTMARKED 
BY THE DUE DATE TO RECEIVE THE 20% DISCOUNT. 

• FAILURE TO RECEIVE BILL DOES NOT EXEMPT YOU 
FROM MONTHLY PAYMENT. IF YOU DON'T GET A 
Bill. CALL HEC. 

► BllllngOllb, 
II:: 

10/05/2022 

~ BIiiing Forward 

~ Cumtnt 8'lllng 
U) 

Discount II 0 P•ld by 10/25/2022 z 
::; 
..J ~~~~tDuoll 10/25/2022 
m 

Amount Due After 10/25/2022 

161 

Page 1 of 1 

o.oo 
6,327.80 

-1,265.56 

5,062.24 

6,327.80 

s.,1:·uri~­
~ 

. G~-. 
l,' Amount 

4,773.40* 

78546002 IR1 1.0 413326 434766 21440 
47 

1,554.40 
50 HP REG 09/01122 10/01/22 1.554.40* 

~~ 
f) e,~ 

[ vS 1i1.,,, 
,) i) \(! it<i 

t • l,\ft 
~-

Payments Received Since Last Billing $6,957.34 

Rotum This Portion With Your Pavmont 

. - ~CCOU!!1#' "_ . Motor - ~ce·Q~_Ption· '. Amount Due 5,062.24 

- 80044775 200 HP 

- 78546002 50 HP 

CHECK HERE FOR ADDRESS CHANGE□ 
WRITE CHANGE ON BACK 

Amount Paid 

PAST DUE AFTER 10/25/2022 

Page 1 of 1 INV# 1920 
ACCOUNT NAME: GARRICK WAALKES 

Hamoy Electric Coopor.,tlvc, Inc. 
PO Box587 
Hines, Oregon 9TT38.()587 

02 

l1111nlu•llll11ll1l1hllll1•ldl111dldlll1111h•1l1111l1111II 

!1111~11111~1~11111111111111~1~ 

,..~ rm 

RECEIVED 

NOV 2 7 2023 

OWRO 

14356 



- HARNEY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE INC. 
277 Lottery Lane • PO Box 587 
Hines, Oregon 97738-0587 

OWNED BY THOSE WE SERVE 

BURNS OFFICE TELEPHONE (541) 573-2061 
OROVADA SERVICE CENTER (TIS) 2n-3336 

GAJUUCK WAAL!CES 
KATIE W1UILIQ:S 
13549 FIELDS DENIO RD 
FIELDS OR 97710-8011 

C-1 P-1 

1m•1h-llnl1 .. ,h .. 1•1•1"tlh1h"l•11•11•11111•11111•111•1•1 

Ac:c:ount #: 73001 

Account# Meter# 

Service Des~rlption . IT u 
C 

' 

so044ns IR1 40.0 
200HP REG 

• PAYMENTS MUST BE RECEIVED OR POSTMARKED 
BY THE DUE DATE TO RECEIVE THE 20% DISCOUNT. 

• FAILURE TO RECEIVE BILL DOES NOT EXEMPT YOU 
FROM MONTHLY PAYMENT. IFYOU DON'T GET A 
BILL, CALL HEC. 

► BIUlng Date 05/05/2021 
a: ;i Blnlng FolWllrd 

~ Cum,nt Blnlng 
ti) 

0 z 
..J ... 
iii 

~:.'i~,,'!,ntll 05/25/2021 

::.:u:: Due If 05/25/2021 

Amount Duo After 05/25/2021 

=· T ~:: 
·EJe.•.:m maann .. d .. ID.· ema1 • Used:: . . Chai 

21880 
05/01/21 157 

0.00 

2,218.34 

-443.67 

1,n4.67 

2,218.34 

Page 1 of 1 

1,805.10 • 

78546002 IR1 1.0 234349 239358 5009 
49 

413.24 
50 HP NEW 03/19/21 05/01/21 413.24 • 

Paymonts R.ceived Since Last Billing $0.00 

Bttum This Portion With Your Payment 

.. 
·. Sffvl~ D~!'tlo~ Account# ·-~ - soo44n5 200HP - 78546002 50 HP 

CHECK HERE FOR ADDRESS CHANGE□ 
WRITE CHANGE ON BACK 

Amount Due 1,774.67 

Amount Paid 

PAST DUE AFTER 05/25/2021 

Page 1 of 1 INV# 1920 
ACCOUNT NAME: GARRICK WAALKES 

Harney Elcctrtc Cooperative, Inc. 
PO BoxS87 
Hines. Oregon 9TT38-4587 

02 

lmmh11llllnlltl1hllllt1ldltndldlll11•1h•11•11•1111t11 

ll~lilllllllllllllll 11 
14 3 56 

RECEIVED 

NOV 2 7 2023 

0WRD 



- HARNEY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE INC. 
277 Lottery Lane • PO Box 587 
Hines, Oregon 9n38-0587 

OWNED BY THOSE WE SERVE 

BURNS OFFICE TELEPHONE (541) 573-2061 
OROVADA SERVICE CENTER (775) 272-3336 

GARRICK WAALRES 
KUil: WAALRES 
13549 FIELDS DENIO RD 
Fn:LDS OR 97710-8011 

C-l P-l I 
I 
t 

1111,11•1llll111,,hMd"•1111,111111111,11,11o,11n1,111•h111 

Account#: 73001 

• PAYMENTS MUST BE RECEIVED OR POSTMARKED 
BY THE DUE DATE TO RECEIVE THE 20% DISCOUNT. 

• FAILURE TO RECEIVE BILL DOES NOT EXEMPT YOU 
FROM MONTHLY PAYMENT. IF YOU DON'T GET A 
BILL. CALL HEC. 

> BllllflilDat• 06/04/2021 
a: 
~ Bllllng Forward 0.00 

~ Cum,nt Bllllng 6,708.21 

"' Discount If 
Cl Paid by 06/2512021 -1,341.64 
z 
:i 
..J ~:/,~t Due If 06/25/2021 5,366.57 
m 

Amount Duo After 06/25/2021 6,708.21 

Page 1 of1 

Account# Meter# R" ~ . M - Prevl9 - - KWH ' Ener - SKUri!:Y° 
A _ u· ·. Read1n __ l:Jsed -Ctiar Liaht • 

Service Descriptl~ 
80044775 

200HP 

78546002 
50 HP 

. T · · L ~ s i:Yi- :l:leinana' - De n · · Gross•· 
' E J'._ -~ ;!,'rpm: . · used :_. m:a . Amount 
IR1 40.0 19827 21665 73520 5,330.21 

REG 05/01/21 06/01/21 157 

IR1 1.0 239358 258365 
REG 0S/01/21 06/01121 

19007 
49 

1,378.01 

Payments Received Since Last Billing $1,774.67 

5,330.20· 

1,378.01 • 

Rotum This Portion Wlth Your Pavmont 

,A.CCCII/Rt# . ,, .. Meter· 
. ~ - ,I .... 

-SW~D•~-.,.,- Amount Due 5,366.57 - 80044775 200HP - 78546002 SO HP 

CHECK HERE FOR ADDRESS CHANGED 
WRITE CHANGE ON BACK 

Amount Paid 

PAST DUE AFTER 06/25/2021 

Paga 1 of 1 INV# 1920 
ACCOUNT NAME: GARRICK WAALKES 

Hamey Electric Cooperative, Inc. 
PO Box 587 
Hlnc,s, Oregon 9TT38-4587 

02 

lm111h11llll11lltl1hll1lt1l1ll111dl1llll11•1h11l1111lm1II 

111111111111111111111~ II~~ 

RECEIVED 

NOV 2 72023 

0WRD 

14356 



~ HARNEY ELECTR•C COOPERATIVE •NC. 
2TT Lottery Lane • PO Box 587 
Hines, Oregon 9TT38-0587 

OWNED BY THOSE WE SERVE 

BURNS OFFICE TELEPHONE (541) 573-2061 
OROVAOA SERVICE CENTER (775) 2n-3336 

GAIUUCK WAALmS 
D.rIE WllALl'.ES 
13549 FIELDS DENIO RD 
FIELDS OR 97710-8011 

C-l P-l t 

' ' 
···••h•11111111•1•1111111h•ln•llh1••1llmlllllll.111••11II•• 

Account#: 73001 

Account# Meter# 

Service aescription 
80044775 

200HP 

R 
A 
T 
E 

IR1 ""·' 
REG 06/01/21 

• PAYMENTS MUST BE RECEIVED OR POSTMARKED 
BY THE DUE DATE TO RECEIVE THE 20% DISCOUNT. 

• FAILURE TO RECEIVE BILL DOES NOT EXEMPT YOU 
FROM MONTHLY PAYMENT. IF YOU DON'T GET A 
BILL. CALL HEC. 

> BIiiing Dato 
a:: 

07/06/2021 

~ BIUlng Forward 

~ CUn-ent e1111ng 

"' Discount N 
0 Paid by 07/25/2021 
z 
:::; :::~ Duo N 07/25/2021 ..J 

iii 
Amount Duo AftM 

.KWFI 
Used 

07/25/2021 

-oc~J!l~m; 
59640 

07/01/21 158 

Page 1 of 1 

0.00 

5.285.83 

-1,057.17 

4,228.66 

5.285.83 

~~ 
· ·Gross• 

Amo_unt 

4,323.90° 

78546002 IR1 1.0 258365 271633 13268 
48 

961.93 
50 HP REG 06/01/21 07/01/21 961.93 • 

Paymonts Received Since Last Billing $5,366.57 

Account• M•~ - S.rv~ce~'?" . . - 80044775 200 HP - 78546002 SO HP 

CHECK HERE FOR ADDRESS CHANGE□ 
WRITE CHANGE ON BACK 

Rotum This Portion With Your P;,yment 

Amount Due 4.228.66 

Amount Paid 

PAST DUE AFTER 07/25/2021 

Page 1 of 1 INV# 1920 
AC.COUNT NAME: GARRICK WAALKES 

Hamey Electrlc Cooporatlvo, Inc. 
P0Box587 
Hines, Oregon 97738-4587 

02 

•
111111h1••111 .. 111••h"lh•••l•111!1•11m111•h••••11••111••I 

llllllll~l~l~lll~~llffll 

RECEIVED 

NOV 2 7 2023 

OWRD 

14356 = 



@ HARNEY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE INC. 
277 Lottery Lane • PO Box 587 
Hines, Oregon 97738-0587 

OWNED BY THOSE WE SERVE 

BURNS OFRCE TELEPHONE (541) 573-2061 
OROVADA SERVICE CENTER (775) 272-3336 

c.ARRICKWAALICES 
!CATIE WAALltES 
13549 FIELt>S DENIO RI) 
FIELDS OR 97710-8011 

C-1 P-2 

11111•111lll•ll•11l111'111111•1lll111111111l1111•1btll11•l11•111 

Account#: 73001 

Account# Meter# Previous-: 
Reading, 

Service Description ~· 1 "5rilrv,iC!--
,r rom: 

80044775 IR1 40.0 23156 
200HP REG 07/01/21 

• PAYMENTS MUST BE RECEIVED OR POSTMARKED 
BY THE DUE DATE TO RECEIVE THE 20% DISCOUNT. 

• FAILURE TO RECEIVE BILL DOES NOT EXEMPT YOU 
FROM MONTHLY PAYMENT. IF YOU DON'T GET A 
BILL CALL HEC. 

>- Bllllf1110ato 08/06/2021 
a:: < BllllnQ Forw,ord 
:;;: 
~ CulTOnl 1111111111 .,, 

Dlacount If 
(!) Paid by 08/25/2021 
z 
..J 
..J r./:': Due ~ 08/2512021 
Ill 

Amount Outi After 

KWH 
Used 

08/25/2021 

.·o.mand' I Doma, 
. • Used·... Ch; 

83320 
158 

Page 1 of 1 

0.00 

7,960.50 

-1,592.10 

6,368.40 

7,960.50 

srf:~tty 
,Gross• 
Amount 

6,040.70*1 

78546002 IR1 1.0 271633 298113 26480 
48 

1,919.80 
50 HP REG 07/01/21 08/01/21 1,919.80 • 1 

Payments Recoivod Since ust Billing $4,228.66 

.. 
· Servb Ducri~n Account# ~ - 80044775 200HP ... 78546002 SOHP 

CHECK HERE FOR ADDRESS CHANGE□ 
WRITE CHANGE ON BACK 

Rttum This P9,tl9n With Your Paymont 

Amount Due 6,368.40 

Amount Paid 

PAST DUE AFTER 08/2512021 

Paga 1 of 1 INV# 1920 
ACCOUNT NAME: GARRICK WAALKES 

Hamey Eloctr1e Coopcr.,tlve, Inc. 
POBox5S7 
Hines, Oregon 97738-0587 

02 

1 ...... 1i,,1111 .. 1111,1i1111i,1111, .. ,111111111,11i,,1,11,, ... 111 

!IIIIIIIIIIIIHlllllllll ~lli~ 

RECEIVED 

NOV 2 7 2023 

OWRD 

14356 



- HARNEY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE INC. 
277 Lottery Lane • PO Box 587 
Hines, Oregon 97738-0587 

OWNED BY THOSE WE SERVE 

BURNS OFFICE TELEPHONE (541) 573-2061 
OROVADA SERVICE CENTER (775) 2n-3336 

GAlUUClC WAALKES 
KATIE WAALKES 
13549 FIELDS DENIO lUl 
F=S OR 97710-8011 

C-1 P-2 

1l•111l11ll1lll11lhl1l1l•'111ll1IIIM1lllll•llldllll•l•1•l11h 

Account#: 73001 

Account# Meter# 

· Service -pescri!)tion_ , 
80044TTS ,.u 2S: 

• PAYMENTS MUST BE RECEIVED OR POSTMARKED 
BY THE DUE DATE TO RECEIVE THE 20% DISCOUNT. 

• FAILURE TO RECEIVE BILL DOES NOT EXEMPT YOU 
FROM MONTHLY PAYMENT. IF YOU DON'T GET A 
BILL, CALL HEC. 

>- BIiiing Dot• 
er 
~ BIiiing Forward 

~ Current BIiiing 

09/03/2021 

u, 
Discount If 

C) Paid by 09/25/2021 
z 
:; _, :::-:;• Due If 09/25/2021 
Ill 

Amount Duo Aft•r 09125/2021 

Pag• 1 of 1 

0.00 

8,576.82 

-1,715.36 

6,861.46 

8,576.82 

Se~ri~ 
', &.1ght 

'Gross• 
Amount 

200HP REG 08/01/21 09/01/21 160 6,591 .10• 

A~.int#' 

73001 

72901 

78546002 
50HP 

IR1 1.0 298113 325494 
REG 08/01/21 09/01/21 

27381 
48 

1,985.12 
1,98s.12· 

Payments Received Since Last Billing $6,368.40 

Retum This portion With Your Payment 

Moler . s,o_ry;co p~~ipt;~{ Amount Due 6,861.46 

80044TT5 200 HP 

78546002 50 HP 

Amount Paid 

PAST DUE AFTER 09/25/2021 

Page 1 of 1 INV# 1920 
ACCOUNT NAME: GARRICK WAALKES 

Hamey Eloctrlc Cooperative, Inc. 
PO Box 587 
Hines, Oregon 9TT38-0587 

02 

l111111h1•llll11ll1l1hlllh•llll111dldlll11'1h•1l1111lm1II 

CHECK HERE FOR ADDRESS CHANGE□ 
WRITE CHANGE ON BACK lllllllllll~ll~IIIIIIIIIIIII~ 

'rtECEIVED 

NOV 2 7 2023 

OWRD 

14356 



e HARNEY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE INC. 
277 Lottery Lane • PO Box 587 
Hines, Oregon 97738-0587 

OWNED BY THOSE WE SERVE 

BURNS OFFICE TELEPHONE (541) 573-2061 
OROVADA SERVICE CENTER (TT5) 272-3336 

GARRICK WAALKES 
KArIEWAALICES 
13549 FIELDS DENIO lU) 
FIELDS OR 97710-8011 

C-1 P-2 

l•11111hh11P"'1•11l11M111111h111•1"•ll1•11111•11ttl,tt111 

Account#: 73001 

Account# M~er# :·: 
- . .. -· - , T 

Service ,Description e 
80044TT5 IR1 ...,_, 

200HP REG 09/01/21 

• PAYMENTS MUST BE RECEIVED OR POSTMARKED 
BY THE DUE DATE TO RECEIVE THE 20% DISCOUNT. 

• FAILURE TO RECEIVE BILL DOES NOT EXEMPT YOU 
FROM MONTHLY PAYMENT. IF YOU DON'T GET A 
BILL, CALL HEC. 

> BIiiing Datt 10/05/2021 
a:: < Bllllng Forward 
:I: 
~ Cumtnt BUllng 
,n 

Discount If c., 10/25/2021 
z Paid by 

.J 

.J ::i~~~I Due It 10/25/2021 
m 

Amount Due After 10/25/2021 

160 

Page 1 of 1 

0.00 

2,988.60 

-597.72 

2,390.88 

2,988.60 

-c~ .. 'GroSS~' 
Amount · 

2,256.20· 

78546002 IR1 1.0 325494 335596 10102 
47 

732.40 
50HP REG 09/01/21 10/01/21 732.40• 

Payments Received Since Last Billing $6,861.46 

Account# •• 
1 

~So~i~ o;.crii~pn ~ -73001 80044775 200HP 

72901 78546002 SO HP 

CHECK HERE FOR ADDRESS CHANGE□ 
WRITE CHANGE ON BACK 

Retum This Portion With Your Payment 

Amount Due 2,390.88 

Amount Paid 

PAST DUE AFTER 10/25/2021 

Page 1 of 1 INV # 1920 
ACCOUNT NAME: GARRICK WAALKES 

Hamoy Eloctrlc Cooperattvo, Inc. 
PO Box587 
Hines, Oregon 9TT38,-0537 

02 

lmmft11l1llnll1l,ftlllft•ltll1ntlltl111t11lh111•tt•1111111 

11~111111111111111111111111111 

RECEIVED 

NOV 2 7 2023 

OWRD 

14356 = 



0000073001 lnYolce~m 

~ 
HARNEY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE INC. 
2TT Lottery Lane• PO Box 587 
Hines, Oregon 9TT38-0587 

O'WNED BY THOSE \NE SERVE 

BURNS.OFFICE TELEPHONE (541) 573-2061 
OROVADA SERVICE CENTER (775) 272-3336 

=CJ:WllAI.IG:S 
10.nE~ C-lP-2 
13549 FIELDS DENIO RD 
FIELDS OR 97710-SOU 

111,,1°1•l•ll1'll•hllllllll'lhlll11l1lll0llllf,t11ulu1l1ll1l1 

Account#: 73001 

Account ti Mitei# 
$ervi~ ~!l~~~iqn~"' .: · 

• PAYMENTS MUST BE RECEIVED OR POSTMARKED 
BY THE DUE DATE TO RECEIVE THE 20% DISCOUNT. 

• FAILURE TO RECEIVE BILL DOES NOT EXEMPT YOU 
FROM MONTHLY PAYMENT. IF YOU DON'T GET A 
BILL, CALL HEC. 

• PLEASE READ YOUR METER BY THE 15TH, IF 
APPLICABLE, AND RETURN STUB WITH YOUR 
CURRENT PAYMENT. 

> BIiiing Dato 
a: 

05/06/2020 

i Balance Forward 

~ Cu"9nt BIIUng 
Cl) 

Cl OIKOunttf 05/25/2020 z Paid by 
::; ::::::i~t Du■ If 05/25/2020 ... 
iii 

Amount Du■ After 05/25/2020 

Pago 1 of 1 

0.00 

1,731.18 

-346.24 

1,384.94 

1,731.18 

·s11 r:tu tJ':ht.,.· 
. Gross· : 
Aim!).UJ'l.t 

1-- 80044775 IR1 40.0 9305 9606 12040 
154 

993.30 
200 HP - 78546002 
50 HP 

REG 12/01/19 05/01/20 

IR1 1.0 117563 126507 
NEW 03/12/20 05/01/20 

8944 
49 

Payments Received Since Last Billing $0.00 

993.30· 

737.88 
737.88* 

(tf you f'IIII to ,...d your m■ta.r on any ■ccount for 2 consaeuttve month■• HEC wltl read & charge th• acct. $15,00) Rotum This Portion With Your P;,vm•nt 

DATE METERS READ: _____ _ 
Read your mater & place th■ readings on thls stub. 

~!~;. Ji,~~e_'l~~~!l 
80044775 I 200 HP 

78546002 I so HP 

CHECK HERE FOR ADDRESS CHANGE□ 
WRITE CHANGE ON BACK 

Amount Due 1,384.94 

Amount Paid 

PAST DUE AFTER 05/25/2020 

PAGE1 OF1 INV# 1920 

ACCOUNT NAME: GARRICK WAALKES 

H~moy Electric Coopor~tivo, Inc. 
POBox587 
Hines, Oregon 97738-0587 

02 

l111111ti1,1111 .. 1111,1111111,11111 .. r111111111,11i,11,11,1 ... 111 

m IUIIIIIIIIIIIIIIHIIIIIIIIIIIUlllllmlllDIIIIUIUm 

RECEIVED 

NO\J 2 '12023 

0WRO 

14356 .,. 



0000073001 lnvolci:1920 

~ 
HARNEY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE INC. 
277 Lottery Lane • PO Box 587 
Hines, Oregon 97738-0587 

OWNED BY THOSE WE SERVE 

BURNS OFFICE TELEPHONE (541) 573-2061 
OROVADA SERVICE CENTER (775) 272-3336 

GAIUUCKWAALia:S 
».rlllllllLIIZS C- 1 P-2 
13549 FIELDS DENIO RD 
FIELDS OR ~7710-8011 

11•11nl•11•1ilh•illl11111u1•11111'1•11•1•1•1"lll•1111•1Mhl 

Account#: 73001 

Ac::~nt# 

Serv\i;.e ,;>escr!p~i)! :.::: . 

• PAYMENTS MUST BE RECEIVED OR POSTMARKED 
BY THE DUE DA TE TO RECEIVE THE 20% DISCOUNT. 

• FAILURE TO RECEIVE BILL DOES NOT EXEMPT YOU 
FROM MONTHLY PAYMENT. IF YOU DON'T GET A 
BILL, CALL HEC. 

• PLEASE READYOURMETERBYTHE 15TH, IF 
APPLICABLE, AND RETURN STUB WITH YOUR 
CURRENT PAYMENT. 

> a: 
BIiiing Dote 06/05/2020 

~ 8alance Forward o.oo 
:E C1MTent 81111ng 7,275.74 ::, 

"' (!) OlscountK 
06/25/2020 -1,455.15 z Paid by 

::i 
~: Due K 06/25/2020 5,820.59 .... 

iii 
AmountO...Aftw 06/25/2020 7,275.74 

80044n5 IR1 40.0 9606 11563 78280 5,675.30 
200 HP REG 05/01/20 06/01/20 155 5,675.30* 

78546002 IR1 1.0 126507 148582 22075 1,600.44 
SO HP REG 05/01/20 06/01/20 49 1,600.44* 

Payments Received Since Last Bimng $1,384.94 

(ff you fall to read your meter on any account for 2 conMCU!lw months, HEC wfll read & charge the acct. $15.001 R9tum This Portion With Your P;,ym•nt 

DATE METERS READ: _____ _ 
Road your -., & ploco tho readings on thla otub. 

AcCOUJI.~# :<Je_ ~~( .:':r~ry~~-cri~ 
• . l . ·•-'- • _'!_..::.=.. ~: ""--~ '-

73001 ITR I 8o044n5 I 200 HP 

72901 78546002 lso HP 

CHECK HERE FOR ADDRESS CHANGE□ 
WRITE CHANGE ON BACK 

Amount Due 5,820.59 

Amount Paid 

PAST DUE AFTER 06/25/2020 

PAGE1 OF1 INV# 1920 

ACCOUNT NAME: GARRICK WAALKES 

Hamey Eloctric Cooperative, Inc. 
POBox587 
Hines. Ontgon 97738-0587 

02 

1 ...... , ... 1111 .. ,,,,,1r1111,,1,11,,,r11,1111, .. 11,,,,.,,., ... ,,, 

UI IIIOIDIRIDIHDIRIUUIIIDIIEIIHOUIIOIIIIIII 

,RECEIVED 

NOV 2 7 2023 

OWRD 

14356 -



0000073001 hwolco:1920 

~ 
HARNEY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE INC. 
277 Lottery Lane • PO Box 587 
Hines, Oregon 97738-0587 

OWNED BY THOSE l/1.1: SERVE 

BURNS OFFICE TELEPHONE (541) 573-2061 
OROVAOASERVICE CENTER (775) 272-3336 

<.ARRJ:CltllAALXZS 
D:l'D:1C».LICES C-l P-2 
13549 FIELDS DENIO RD 
J'IELDS OR 97710-8011 

11•11ll••11•11•1•11•b1•111nll1ld111h•111•1•1l•1111111l11h111 

Account#: 73001 

Account¥ .Miter# 
Seryi~ Qes~rii~i<?!I 

so044n5 IR1 40.0 11563 
200 HP REG 06/01/20 

78546002 IR1 1.0 148582 
50 HP REG 06/01/20 

• PAYMENTS MUST BE RECEIVED OR POSTMARKED 
BY THE DUE DA TE TO RECEIVE THE 20% DISCOUNT. 

• FAILURE TO RECEIVE BILL DOES NOT EXEMPT YOU 
FROM MONTHLY PAYMENT. IF YOU DON'T GET A 
BILL, CALL HEC. 

• PLEASE READ YOUR METER BY THE 15TH, IF 
APPLICABLE, AND RETURN STUB WrTH YOUR 
CURRENT PAYMENT. 

> 
0:: 

BIiiing Dito 07/06/2020 

i Balance Forward 0.00 

~ Cunwnt BlUlng 6,108.27 

"' (!) Di.count If 07/25/2020 -1,221.65 z Pold by 
::; = Duo 

11 07/2512020 4,886.62 ... 
iii 

AmountOuoAfter 07/25/2020 6,108.27 

Page 1 of 1 

.: ~uMity .. .--.J:!ll!!l:. 
·-Gross•· 
Amount 11 

13170 64280 4,660.30 
07/01/20 156 4,660.30" 

168554 19972 1,447.97 
07/01/20 49 1,447.97" 

Payments Received Since Last BiUing $5,820.59 

(Jf you fall to ,.ad your meter on any account for 2 conaecutlvo montM, HEC wlll ,-ad & charge the acct. S15.00) Rotum This Portion With Your p;aymont 

DATE METERS READ: _____ _ 
Read your meter & place the re■dlnga on thla ctub . 

0

1'C~UII!~ . ,-.-, ... ·~a?!, \ -~ ··~1:er-.~ 
t . i ~ ..... -♦ 

 TR 80044775 

 TR 78546002 

CHECK HERE FOR ADDRESS CHANGE□ 
WRITE CHANGE ON BACK 

~~ rv~~~D!~cri~J)~ :I 
200 HP 

S0HP 

Amount Due 4,886.62 

Amount Paid 

PAST DUE AFTER 07/25/2020 

PAGE1 OF1 INV# 1920 

ACCOUNT NAME: GARRICKWAALKES 

H:amoy Er.ctrlc Cooperative. Inc. 
PO Box 587 
Hines, Oregon 97738-4587 

02 

l111111h1••111 .. 11,1,1111111,1i111111ll1llllll'1h•1"11•'"'1'I 

m IOHIOIDIHIOIDIIIDIOIDllmlEllmlmllml ~ m 

RECEIVED 

NOV 2 72023 

OWRD 
14 3 56 = 



0000071001 tnvolc•:1120 

C, HARNEY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE INC. 
277 Lottery Lane • PO Box 587 
Hines, Oregon 97738-0587 

OWNED BY THOSE WE SERVE 

BURNS OFFICE TELEPHONE (541) 573-2061 
OROVADA SERVICE CENTER (775) 272-3336 

~CK~ 
D:rD: lQALICES C-1 P-2 
13549 FIELDS DENIO RD 
FIEUlS OR 97710-8011 

l"l'•r111•1hu1111h1•h•11111•111l•11'1•1h•l1"11'111•h11•1 

Account#:73001 

Accou~.# 

Seryi~ D~sc;r!~ion. 

• PAYMENTS MUST BE RECEIVED OR POSTMARKED 
BY THE DUE DA TE TO RECEIVE THE 20% DISCOUNT. 

• FAILURE TO RECEIVE BILL DOES NOT EXEMPT YOU 
FROM MONTHLY PAYMENT. IF YOU DON'T GET A 
BILL, CALL HEC. 

• PLEASE READ YOUR METER BY THE 15TH, IF 
APPLICABLE. AND RETURN STUB WITH YOUR 
CURRENT PAYMENT. 

> a: 
BIUlng Dot. 

~ Balance Forward 

08/05/2020 

::!: CUff'ent8Hllng ::> 
"' (!) Dl1count If 08/25/2020 z Poldby 
:::; ='i:: Due K 08/25/2020 ..J 

iii 
Amount Due Aft.or 08/25/2020 

Page 1 of1 

0.00 

10,009.79 

"2,001.96 

8,007.83 

10,009.79 

,~ur!.ty· 
,.Li9h't ' .-
Gross,. 
•·-o_unt 

- 80044775 
200 HP 

IR1 40.0 
REG 

13170 
07/01/20 

15848 
08/01/20 

107120 7,766.20 
156 7,766.20· 

78546002 IR1 1.0 168554 199500 30946 2,243.59 
50 HP REG 07/01/20 08/01/20 49 2.243.59· 

Payments Received Since Last Billing $4,886.62 

(If you fall to read your m•tor on any account for 2 consocutive montha, HEC wlll read & charge th• a.cct. $15.00) Rotum Iblf Portion With Your Paymont 

DATE METERS READ: _____ _ 

RNd your meter & pboce tho ..adlngo on this ■tub. 

,___.A,jio,u~i; ~:.. . ~~_ii1ne, -~ . :·r-~!•C'f~orii~e ~!Scn_Pj_oi.._ 
.L, . .. -'•".! " ·· ,_._ -~ - --°"'-•J ...... ___ , , , - 80044775 I 200 HP -

CHECK HERE FOR ADDRESS CHANGE□ 
WRITE CHANGE ON BACK 

Amount Due 8,007.83 

Amount Paid 

PAST DUE AFTER 08/25/2020 

PAGE1 OF1 INV# 1920 

ACCOUNT NAME: GARRICK WAALKES 

Hamey Electric Cooporallve, Inc. 
PO Box587 
Hinos, Orogon 9TT38-0587 

02 

I," 111l11•1111u1111• h 111h• 1111, .. 111111111 I' II I' 111111 I," 111 

DI IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIHIUIUIIIDIIIIDIIIIDIIIOllllml IE ffl 

RECEIVED 

NOV 2 7 2023 

OWRD 

14356 -



0000073001 lnvolc•:1920 

~ 
HARNEY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE INC. 
277 Lottery Lane • PO Box 587 
Hines, Oregon 97738-0587 

OWNED BY THOSE WE SERVE 

BURNS OFFICE TELEPHONE (541) 573-2061 
OROVADA SERVICE CENTER (775) 272-3336 

<.MRICIC ~ 
IQ.TIE~ C-1 P-2 
13549 Fn:LDS DEIIIO :RD 
FIELDS OR 97710-8011 

hh1•11M1nl1111l•11111111•1111•1111111hl•1111l1•l'h•lll1l11 

Account#: 73001 

Account# ~e~r# 
Serviee De~crlption · ,_ 

• PAYMENTS MUST BE RECEIVED OR POSTMARKED 
BY THE DUE DA TE TO RECEIVE THE 20% DISCOUNT. 

• FAILURE TO RECEIVE BILL DOES NOT EXEMPT YOU 
FROM MONTHLY PAYMENT. IF YOU DON'T GET A 
BILL, CALL HEC. 

• PLEASE READ YOUR METER BY THE 15TH, IF 
APPLICABLE, AND RETURN STUB WITH YOUR 
CURRENT PAYMENT. 

> Bllllng Date 09/03/2020 
a: 

~ Balance Forward 0.00 

::E CutTOntBIDlng 8,103.54 ::> 

"' C) Otscount tf 09/25/2020 -1,620.71 z Pold by 
::::; 

=t O..- If 09/2512020 6,482.83 ...I 

iii 
Amount Du• Alie< 09/2512020 8,103.54 

80044TT5 IR1 40.0 15848 18150 92080 6,675.80 
200 HP REG 08/01/20 09/01/20 156 6,675.80" 

78546002 IR1 1.0 199500 219193 19693 1,427.74 
SO HP REG 08/01/20 09/01/20 48 1,427.74. 

Payments Received Since Last Billing $8,007.83 

(If you fall to read your mfflr on any account for 2 conMCutlve months. HEC wlll read & charge the acct. $15.00) Rotum This Portion With Your P.;wmoot 

DATE METERS READ: _____ _ 

Road your metor & plaol th• rudlnga on this stub. 

' Account# .. - F . ;· :._ ·:.' ~.:._ : Mefar':' F&irvice.DescrlP,llon •, .,.-..t • • .--,,; ... . ' .... . : . - 80044775 ( 200 HP - 78546002 ( so HP 

CHECK HERE FOR ADDRESS CHANGE□ 
WRITE CHANGE ON BACK 

Amount Due 6,482.83 

Amount Paid 

PAST DUE AFTER 09/25/2020 

PAGE 1 OF 1 INV# 1920 

ACCOUNT NAME: GARRICK WAALKES 

Hamey Eleetrlc Cooperatlve, Inc. 
POBox587 
Hines. Orogon 97738-4587 

02 

''""'lll''ll1,,11,1o1in111•'1l'1"d11111111•1l1•1'•11•1, .. 111 

II IIIIIIIUIIIIDDIIDIDlmllDIDIII IIIEllll ll~IDI m 

RECEIVED 

NOV 2 '12023 

OWRD 

14356 ... 



0000073001 lnvolce:1t20 

- HARNEY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE INC. 
277 Lottery Lane• PO Box 587 
Hines, Oregon 97738-0587 

OWNED BY THOSE WE SERVE 

BURNS OFF.CE TELEPHONE (541) 573-2061 
OROVADA SERVICE CENTER (775) 272-3336 

GJIRRICJCIIIALl(ES 
io.:rIE IIIALl(ES C-1 P-2 
1354 9 FIEI.l)S DENIO RD 
FIELllS OR 97710-8011 

•l•l••h•i1•1•••••nhl11•111hhllllll•••1111111•••1••il••••1l•1 

Account#: 73001 

·Accourit # _ , 

• PAYMENTS MUST BE RECEIVED OR POSTMARKED 
BY THE DUE DATE TO RECEIVE THE 20% DISCOUNT. 

• FA.LURE TO RECEIVE BILL DOES NOT EXEMPT YOU 
FROM MONTHLY PAYMENT. IF YOU DON'T GET A 
B•LL. CALL HEC. 

• PLEASE READ YOUR METER BY THE 15TH. •F 
APPLICABLE. AND RETURN STUB WITH YOUR 
CURRENT PAYMENT. 

~ 
Billing Dato 10/05/2020 

~ Balance Forward 0.00 
::E Current 8 11Rng 4,375.81 :::, 

"' C, Olseounrtt 10/25/2020 -875.16 z Paid by 
::::; ~i:: Due If 10/2512020 3,500.65 ..J 

iii 
Amount Due Allor 10/2512020 4,375.81 

Service De~cciP,tion .. 1- 80044775 •R1 40.0 18150 19280 45200 3,277.00 
200 HP REG 09/01/20 10/01/20 155 3,277.00· 

78546002 •R1 1.0 219193 234349 15156 1,098.81 
SO HP REG 09/01/20 10/01/20 48 1,098.81 • 

Payments Received Since Last Billing $6,482.83 

(tf you tall to rqd your mater on any account for 2 conMCUtlve montha. HEC wUI read & charge th• acct. $1S.OO) Rttum Thi! Portion With Your P;lvmont 

DATE METERS READ: _____ _ 
Read your mater & pl- the 1Hdlfl9s on this -b. 

1,::, ~~un~---~ --
CHECK HERE FOR ADDRESS CHANGE□ 
WRITE CHANGE ON BACK 

200 HP 

SOHP 

Amount Due 3.500.65 

Amount Paid 

PAST DUE AFTER 10/25/2020 

PAGE1 OF1 •NV# 1920 

ACCOUNT NAME: GARR.CK WAALKES 

Hamey Eloetrlc Cooperatlvo, Inc. 
POBox587 
Hinos, Oregon 97738--0587 

02 

••
1111•h•••11••••••••h11111••i1••••il11111111••h•1••1r1•••111 

m 1111111n1n111m1m1n111111n1111111mu1u1m1nm 

RECEIVED 

NOV 2 7 2023 

OWRD 

14356 = 



oaoocnoo1 11wo1c.:1020 

e HARNEY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE INC. 
277 Lottery Lane• PO Box 587 
Hines, Oregon 97738--0587 

OWNED BY THOSE WE SERVE 

BURNS OFFICE TELEPHONE (541) 573-2061 
OROVADA SERVICE CENTER (775) 272-3336 

GARRICK WAAL!tES 
KA'IIB!IAALKES C• lP-2 
l3549 P'I1i:LDS DDIIO RD 
P'IEtJ)6 OR 97710- 8011 

11111n11•111111•1111l•nh•111•l111ln•1•1nhtll•111111111111n 

Account#: 73001 

Account# Meter# R - M fCV\Y,US A u ad n 

Servlce·Oescriptlon '1' L s~.~~ E T - 80044TT5 IR1 40.0 

06280850 IR1 80.0 13605 
REG 12/28/18 

78546002 IR1 1.0 
50 HP NEW 04/02/19 

• PAYMENTS MUST BE RECEIVED OR POSTMARKED 
BY THE DUE DATE TO RECEIVE THE 20% DISCOUNT. 

• FAILURE TO RECEIVE BILL DOES NOT EXEMPT YOU 
FROM MONTHLY PAYMENT. IF YOU DON'T GET A 
BILL. CALL HEC. 

• PLEASE READ YOUR METER BY THE 15TH, IF 
APPLICABLE.AND RETURN STUB WITH YOUR 
CURRENT PAYMENT. 

> SllllngOate 05/08/2019 
a: 
~ Bol>n<» "°""""' -23.71 

~ Current ISIDlng 358.48 
r/'J 
C) Ofacount K 05/25/2019 -71.70 z Paid by 

::i ~:~~t t)uo K 05/25/2019 263.07 ..J 
iii 

Atnou,rt Duo"'"•' 05/25/2019 3 34.TT 

Pa o1 of1 

1 40 3.20 

13605 0 
05/01/19 3.20· 

4441 4441 355.28 
05/01/19 49 355.23• 

Payments Received Since Last Billing $0.00 

14356 

RECEIVED 

NOV 2 7 2023 

OWRD 



OOOO0noo1 1.nvo1:~:1m 

fl) HARNEY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE INC. 
277 Lottery Lane• PO Box 587 
Hines, Oregon 97738-0587 

OWNED BY THOSE WE SERVE 

BURNS OFFICE TELEPHONE (541) 573-2061 
OROVADASERVICE CENTER (775) 272-3336 

GlUUUCJt Wl\ALKES 
KATIE WAALKES C-1 P-2 
13549 PXELDS llElr.tO RD 
l"'u:LDS OR 97710-8011 

l11nlll11l11•ll11h•1lll11(•1llll(l11(,lhl1,l1l1(•ll,l(1l111(h 

Account#: 73001 

Account# ·Meter# R .M --~fOVJ9'-'S 
A u ea 1n _ 

Service Descripti_on T t ~rvice~- -
E T . . . rom: 

80044TT5 IR1 40.0 1 
200HP REG 05101/19 

78546002 IR1 1.0 4441 
SOHP REG 05/01/19 

• PAYMENTS MUST BE RECEIVED OR POSTMARKED 
BY THE DUE DATE TO RECEIVE THE 20% DISCOUNT. 

• FAILURE TO RECEIVE BILL DOES NOT EXEMPT YOU 
FROM MONTHLY PAYMENT. IF YOU DON'T GET A 
BILL, CALL HEC. 

• PLEASEREADYOUR METERBYTHE 15TH, IF 
APPLICABLE, AND RETURN STUB WITH YOUR 
CURRENT PAYMENT. 

► Bllllng Dote 06106/2019 
a:: i BaJanee Forward 0.00 

~ Cumtnt Bllllng 7,262.26 u, 
(!) Olacountlf 06/25/2019 ·1,452A5 z Paid by 
::::; 

~~:• Duo n 06/25/2019 5,809.81 .J 
iii 

A'"ount 0.• Aft..- 06/25/2019 7.262.26 

Pa o1 of1 

stfc:~tty; 
• Gross 
, Amount -

1887 75440 5,280.80 
06/01/19 155 5,280.80· 

32688 28247 1,977.29 4.17 
06/01/19 49 1,981.46 • 

Payments Received Since Last Bllllng $263.07 

14356 

RECEIVED 

NOV 2 7 2023 

OWRO 



OOOOOT.S001 lnvolce:1920 

~ HARNEY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE INC. 
277 Lottery Lane • PO Box 587 
Hines, Oregon 97738-0587 

OWNED BY THOSE WE SERVE 

BURNS OFFICE TELEPHONE 
OROVADA SERVICE CENTER 

GARIU:CIC W>.AL!a:S 
ltATIE WAALKES 
13549 nxLJ:>S DKNYO RD 
P'Xz:LDS OR ,771.0-801.1 

(541)573-2061 
(775) 272-3336 

C:-1 P-2 

1•1'111111,1,1 .. ,11,,111,11111111•l•l11•1'1111111l1•l•1111•111111 

Account#: 73001 

Account# Meter# . R - . M 'i{:.:'J?al's A u 
Service Description 

T .. L ~sf,t.;f E. T . 

80044775 IR1 40.0 1887 
200HP REG 06/01/19 

78546002 IR1 1.0 32688 
SOHP REG 06/01/19 

• PAYMENTS MUST BE RECEIVED OR POSTMARKED 
BY THE DUE DATE TO RECEN E THE 20% DISCOUNT. 

• FAILURE TO RECEIVE BILL DOES NOT EXEMPT YOU 
FROM MONTHLY PAYMENT. IF YOU DON'T GET A 
BILL, CALL HEC. 

• PLEASE READ YOUR METER BY THE 15TH. IF 
APPLICABLE. AND RETURN STUB WITH YOUR 
CURRENT PAYMENT. 

► annng Doto 07/05/2019 
a: 
~ 8a1anco Forward 0.00 

~ Current Bllllng 6,419.56 
tJ) 

C> Discount If 07/25/2019 -1,283.91 z Paid by 
:::; ::i~~t Duo K 07/25/2019 5.135.65 ...J 
iii 

Amount Duo After 07/25/2019 6,419.56 

~ StfutlY 
~rrs:-:Jd Gross-

Amount 

3654 70680 4,947.60 
07/01/19 155 4,947.60" 

53716 21028 1,471.96 
07/01/19 49 1,471.96" 

Payments Received Since Last BIiiing $5,809.81 

14356 

RECEIVED 

NO'J 2 7 2023 
OWRD 



0000073001 lnvolce:1120 

e HARNEY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE INC. 
277 Lottery Lane • PO Box 587 
Hines, Oregon 97738-0587 

OWNED BY THOSE WE SERVE 

BURNS OFFICE TELEPHONE (541) 573-2061 
OROVAOA SERVICE CENTER (775) 272-3336 

QARRIOC WAl\LIC!S 
KATIE IO.ALICBS C-l P-2 
13 50 rn:LDS DENJ:O RD 
!'lll'..DS OR 57710-8011 

,111111111111uhrn1111·,l•th•11h111111l•'lllll1lnt1lll1tlh1 

Account#: 73001 

Account# Meter# 
. ' R M Pr;evi9us 

A u Read,n 

Service Description 
T I,. jP,iYICO E T . rom: 

80044775 IR1 40.0 3654 
200HP REG 07/01/19 

78546002 IR1 1.0 53716 
S0HP REG 07/01/19 

• PAYMENTS MUST BE RECEIVED OR POSTMARKED 
BY THE DUE DATE TO RECEIVE THE 20% DISCOUNT. 

• FAILURE TO RECEIVE BILL DOES NOT EXEMPT YOU 
FROM MONTHLY PAYMENT. IF YOU DON'T GET A 
BILL, CALL HEC. 

• PLEASEREADYOURMETERBYTHE 15TH, IF 
APPLICABLE, AND RETURN STUB W ITH YOUR 
CURRENT PAYMENT. 

> BllllngOata 08/06/2019 
~ 
~ Balance Forward 0.00 

~ cu,,.n, ennne 
11) 

10,234A9 

(!) DIScount If 08125/2019 -2,046.90 z Paid by 
:::; 

~~':;,
1 

Duo 11 08125/2019 8,187.59 ...I 
iii 

Amount nv. A.,., 08/25/2019 10,234.49 

Page 1 of1 

~ 8ner y 
har e Stfu~~tY, 

-~ - fFs:lJd D081,~~d~HP _ Gross• 
Amount 

6497 113720 7,960.40 
08/01/19 154 7,960.40· 

86203 32487 2,274.09 
08/01/19 49 2,274.09. 

Payments Received Since Last Billing $5,135.65 

14356 

RECEIVED 

NOV 2 7 2023 

OWRP. 



OOO0073G01 tnvolce:102O 

e HARNEY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE INC. 
277 Lottery Lane• PO Box 587 
Hines, Oregon 97738-0587 

OWNED BY THOSE WE SERVE 

BURNS OFFICE TELEPHONE (541) 573-2061 
OROVADA SERVICE CENTER (775) 2n--5336 

GARRICK IOJIIJCZS 
MTIE lllUUn:S C-l P-2 
13 549 Pl'.ELDS DENIO RD 
PZELOS OR 97710-8011. 

•1n111•1•11•111nl11•1•1n11•11"1•1111•111I1•1111••111111'1•ll• 

AcC<:>unt #: 73001 

• PAYMENTS MUST BE RECEIVED OR POSTMARKED 
BY THE DUE DATE TO RECEIVE THE 20% DISCOUNT. 

• FAILURE TO RECEIVE BILL DOES NOT EXEMPT YOU 
FROM MONTHLY PAYMENT. IF YOU DON'T GET A 
BILL, CALL HEC. 

• PLEASE READ YOUR METER BY THE 15TH. IF 
APPLICABLE.AND RETURN STUB WITH YOUR 
CURRENT PAYMENT. 

>- BIiiing Date 09/06/2019 
a:: i Balenc. Forward 0.00 

~ CurrentBHUng 8,113.14 
0 
(!) Olacount tf 09/25/2019 -1,622.63 z Paid by 
::; 

~~~~t Duo If 09/25/2019 6,490.51 _, 
iii 

Amount Duo After 09/25/2019 8,113.14 

Account# Meter# R· M~ . Previ9us· .c~.-.stnt 
_stru,WY ,._ u· Read,n · · I ·ad n 

Servico Description 
.. 'T L : 51,~~~~ -. ~~~~ Gross• E . T Amount 

80044775 IR1 40.0 6497 8874 95080 
200HP REG 08/01/19 09/01/19 154 6,655.60* 

78546002 IR1 1.0 86203 107025 20822 1,457.54 
SOHP REG 08/01/19 09/01/19 47 1,457.54* 

t>ayments f<eecived Since Last Oiiiing $8,107.59 

14 3 56 

RECEIVED 

NOV 2 72023 

OWRD 



ooooonoo1 1m,o1ce:1020 

- HARNEY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE INC. 
277 Lottery Lane • PO Box 587 
Hines, Oregon 97738-0587 

OWNED BY THOSE WE SERVE 

BURNS OFFICE TELEPHONE (541) 573-2061 
OROVAOA SERVICE CENTER (775) 272-3336 

Cl\Rllc:J: -.o.AI.DS 
lt1.xn: IIAALKES C·l P-i 
13549 F:IEI.0S DZIIIO RD 
nzc.D!I OJt 97710•8011 

111,,11111111,11111111111,111111,11,,1111111,111 .. 1111••1111•1•11 

Account#: 73001 

Account# Meter# R 
A 

"M 
u ~rvvlous· · 

eadin 

Service Description T L sf,';'~e· E T 

80044TT5 IR1 40.0 8874 
200HP REG 09/01/19 

78546002 IR1 1.0 107025 
50HP REG 09/01/19 

• PAYMENTS MUST BE RECEIVED OR POSTMARKED 
BY THE DUE DATE TO RECEIVE THE 20% DISCOUNT. 

• FAILURE TO RECEIVE BILL DOES NOT EXEMPT YOU 
FROM MONTHLY PAYMENT. IF YOU DON'T GET A 
BILL, CALL HEC. 

• PLEASEREADYOURMETERBYTHE 15TH, IF 
APPLICABLE. ANO RETURN STUB WITH YOUR 
CURRENT PAYMENT. 

► Blllfng Doto 10/04/2019 
a:: 
~ a.a.nc• FOf"Wef'd 0.00 

~ Cuff"lnt Bllllng 1,944.46 
Ill 
C, DIIC:Ount ff 10/25/2019 -388.89 z Paid by 
:::; ~~~': DueK 10/25/2019 1,555.57 ..J 

iii 
Amount DuttAftor 1~/25!2019 1,944.46 

Pros~nt 
Readm 

5tf~ity 
s-ro\ce 

9305 17240 1,206.80 
10/01/19 154 1,206.S0• 

117563 10538 737.66 
10/01/19 47 737.66· 

Payments Roccivod Since Last Billing $6,490.51 

14 3 56 

RECEIVED 

NOV 2 7 2023 

OWRD 



0000073001 lnvotc.:1ffl 

e HARNEY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE INC. 
277 Lottery Lane • PO Box 587 
Hines, Oregon 97738-0587 

OWNED BY THOSE WE SERVE 

• PAYMENTS MUST BE RECEIVED OR POSTMARKED 
BY THE DUE DATE TO RECEIVE THE 20% DISCOUNT. 

• FAILURE TO RECEIVE BILL DOES NOT EXEMPT YOU 
FROM MONTHLY PAYMENT. IF YOU DON'T GET A 
SILL, CALL HEC. 

• PLEASE READ YOUR METER BY THE 15TH. IF 
BURNS OFFICE TELEPHONE (541) 573-2061 APPLICABLE, AND RETURN STUB WITH YOUR 
OROVAOA SERVICE CENTER (775) 272-3336 CURRENT PAYMENT. 

QARRXCJ:WAAI.Ja!S 
ltll'I1! 11>.ALXRS C-1 P-2 
13549 l':cELDS DKNJ:0 RD 
FIELDS OR 97710-8011 ► BIDlng Dllbt 05/07/2018 

a: 
~ Balance Forward 0.00 

11'11111hll,lh1hh11111111111f1•11•111n1l•111•1111•11uli1ln ~ Current BIIAng 
Ill 

1,652.48 

(!) Otecountlt 05/25/2018 -330.50 z Pold by 
:; ~!':.~1 Duo 11 05/25/2018 1,321.98 __, 
iii 

A:•ount Duo Alter 05/25/2016 -- · 1,652.48 

Account#: 73001 

'servi.!=_11.,,,. 
I.a 06280850 IR1 80.0 8923 9092 13520 1,081.60 

200HP REG 12/12/17 04/29/18 156 1,081.60• 

~ 28470941 
50 HP 

IR1 1.0 54847 61983 
NEW 04/03/18 04/29/18 

7136 
49 

570.88 

~ft' f ,'1 

fJ j,:,>.-11--q3, 

t ,2,1 .qg' 

Payments Received Since Last Bill ing $0.00 

570.88· 

14356'"' 

RECEIVED 

NOV 2 72023 

OWRO 



0000073001 lrwok::e:112(1 

0 HARNEY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE INC. 
277 Lottery Lane • PO Box 587 
Hines, Oregon 97738-0587 

OWNED BY THOSE WE' SERVE 

BURNS OFFICE TELEPHONE (541) 573-2061 
OROVADA SERVICE CENTER (775) 272-3336 

GARlUCKIO.ALKES 
ltATll WAALl<J:S C·l P•2 
13549 PULOS DEmO RD 
FIELDS OR 97710-8011 

111111•1•l•l111111 11111111111111lllll,1111•11111i1111•1••111•1•11 

Account#: 73001 

Account# Meter# 

Service Description !If I s I ,_ 
06280850 IR1 80.0 9092 

200HP REG 04/29/18 

28470941 IR1 1.0 61983 
SOHP REG 04/29/18 

• PAYMENTS MUST BE RECEIVED OR POSTMARKED 
BY THE DUE DATE TO RECEIVE THE 20% DISCOUNT. 

• FAILURE TO RECEIVE BILL DOES NOT EXEMPT YOU 
FROM MONTHLY PAYMENT. IF YOU DON'T GET A 
BILL CALL HEC. 

• PLEASEREADYOURMETERBYTHE 15TH, IF 
APPLICABLE.AND RETURN STUB WITH YOUR 
CURRENT PAYMENT. 

> S,lllng Dato 06/06/2018 
0: 
~ 8.alance P'orward 

~ Cun-entBllllng 
UI 
C) Olscounttf 06/25/2018 z Paid by 
::; :;::;i:::,t Duo n 06/25/2018 .J 
li5 

Amount Duo After 06/25/2018 

~ 
10131 

06/01/18 

1793 
06/06/18 

5,818.40 

39810 2,786.70 
48 

1~ 17,,'1'/ 
/p (tv/ti 

Other 
Charge 
"7'i"x 
_Ch.ir_ge 

0.00 

8,605.10 

-1,721.02 

6,884.08 

8.s·o5.10 

5,818AO• 

2,786.70· 

Payments Recalved Since Last BIiiing $1,321.98 

14 3 56 - - - ~ 

RECEIVED 

NOV 2 7 2023 

OWRD 



G000073001 ln\'Ok.e:1020 

* 
HARNEY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE INC. 
277 Lottery Lane • PO Box 587 
Hines, Oregon 97738-0587 

OWNED BY THOSE WE SERVE 

BURNS OFFICE TELEPHONE 
OROVAOA SERVICE CENTER 

GARJUC!t WAALICES 
v.nr; ~ 
1354 9 :P'J:ELt>S DENIO RI> 
PIBLDS OR 97710- 8011 

(541) 573-2061 
(775) 272-3336 

C-1 P - 2 

l111••l1Jtl1nll111111lll,Jl111!IIJ11l!1IJ1•Jil1l1l1ll1(11l1nhl 

Account#: 73001 

Account# Meter# R M 
A u 

Service Description T L 
E T 

06280850 IR1 80.0 
200 HP REG 

28470941 IR1 1.0 
50 HP REG 

10131 
06/01/18 

1793 
06/06/18 

• PAYMENTS MUST BE RECEIVED OR POSTMARKED 
BY THE DUE DATE TO RECEIVE THE 20% DISCOUNT. 

• FAILURE TO RECEIVE BILL DOES NOT EXEMPT YOU 
FROM MONTHLY PAYMENT. IF YOU DON'T GET A 
BILL, CALL HEC. 

• PLEASE READ YOUR METER BY THE 15TH, IF 
APPLICABLE, AND RETURN STUB WITH YOUR 
CURRENT PAYMENT. 

> 
ct: 

BIiling Oat. 07/06/2018 

~ Batanco Forward 0.00 
:l;: 

Current BIiiing 7,038.85 :, 
Cf) 

(!) Olocount if 
07/25/2018 •1 ,407.77 :z Pold by 

::; 
::.:-: Due ff 07/25/2018 5,631.08 ..J 

iii . . 
Amount Due After 07125/2018 1;038.85 

-
c~re Stf,u~~ty 

ax 
Char o 

Gross 
Amount 

11161 82400 5,768.00 
07/02/18 156 s,768.oo· 

19948 18155 1,270.85 
07/02/18 48 1,270.85' 

.j * \~i)' 

Payments Received Since Last Billing $6,884.08 

14356 

RECEIVED 

NOV 2 72023 

OWRD 



000007.JOOt lnYOtce:1t:-o 

- HARNEY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE INC. 
277 Lottery Lane • PO Box 587 
Hines, Oregon 97738-0587 

OWNED BY THOSE WE SERVE 

BURNS OFFICE TELEPHONE (541) 573-2061 
OROVADA SERVICE CENTER (775) 272-3336 

GARIUClt1'ULICES 
ICATD! IO.AL1CES C-1 P-2 
13 54 9 Pn:LDS DENJ:O RD 
FD'U>S OR 97710-8011 

ll1'•111111•1111,,1,1•1•1111•111111'111•11•111111Jl'l'"l'•1'1l'1 

Aceount#: 73001 

Account# Meter# R M 'R""VJ9US 
A u ea ,n 

Service Description 
T L \t'r~m~ E T 

06280850 IR1 80.0 11161 
200HP REG 07/02/18 

28470941 IR1 1.0 19948 
50 HP REG 07102/18 

• PAYMENTS MUST BE RECEIVED OR POSTMARKED 
BY THE DUE DATE TO RECEIVE THE 20% DISCOUNT. 

• FAILURE TO RECEIVE BILL DOES NOT EXEMPT YOU 
FROM MONTHLY PAYMENT. IF YOU DON'T GET A 
BILL. CALL HEC. 

• PLEASE READ YOUR METER BY THE 15TH, IF 
APPLICABLE, AND RETURN STUB WITH YOUR 
CURRENT PAYMENT. 

>- e unng Doto 08/07/2018 
a: 
; Balance Forward 0.00 

~ Current BIiiing 8,046.99 
<I) 

" 
Discount If 08/25/2018 -1 ,609.40 z Pold by 

::; r.;~i~t Duo W 08/2512018 6,437.59 ..J 
iii 

Amount Du• After 08/25/2018 ·8;046:99 

Pago 1 of1 

~ ~ner ha e ~u~ty 

0 tT:3d Dec"~" HP Gross• 
Amount 

12233 85760 6,003.20 
07/30118 156 6,003.20 • 

49145 29197 2,043.79 
07/30118 48 2,043.79* 

1~ I.)\) 

Payments Received Since Last Billing $5,631.08 

14356 

RECEIVED 

NOV 2 72023 

OWRD 



0O<I00'rl001 tnvolce:1t20 

- HARNEY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE INC. 
277 Lottery Lane • PO Box 587 
Hines, Oregon 97738-0587 

OWNED BY THOSE WE SERVE 

BURNS OFFICE TELEPHONE 
OROVADA SERVICE CENTER 

GARRIC!t ~ 
KATIE IO.ALl(ES 
13 549 J'U:LDS DENXO RD 
FIELDS OR 97710-9011 

(541) 573-2061 
(775) 272-3336 

C- l P-2 

l,ll1l11•l•l,llllll11ll1l111l1l11'lll11llll11ll11lh1•llu1•ll•l1 

Account#: 73001 

Account# Meter# R M 'Rrevi9us 
A u ead,n 

Service Description T L lc';rv,ce 
E T rom: 

06280850 IR1 80.0 12233 
200HP REG 07/30/18 

28470941 IR1 1.0 49145 
50 HP REG 07/30/18 

• PAYMENTS MUST BE RECEIVED OR POSTMARKED 
BY THE DUE DATE TO RECEIVE THE 20% DISCOUNT. 

• FAILURE TO RECEIVE SILL DOES NOT EXEMPT YOU 
FROM MONTHLY PAYMENT. IF YOU DON'T GET A 
BILL. CALL HEC. 

• PLEASE READ YOUR METER BY THE 15TH. IF 
APPLICABLE. AND RETURN STUB WITH YOUR 
CURRENT PAYMENT. 

> 80Rng 0Ato 09/07/2018 
0:: i B.1111ance Forward 0.00 

~ Cumnt Bllllng 9,056.25 
Cl) 

C) Discount If 09/25/2018 -1,811 .25 z Paid by 
::::; 

~;~•Duo~ 09/25/201 8 7 ,245.00 ...J 
iii 

Amount Duo After 09/25/2018 · - -9,056.25 • 

- - - -- --- -

13561 106240 7,436.80 
09/04/18 156 7,436.80• 

72280 23135 1,619.45 
09/04/18 49 1,619.45-

Payments Received Since Last Billing $6,437.59 

14356 

l~ECEIVED 

NOV 2 7 2023 

OWRD 



ooooonoo, lffiooke:1120 

~ 
HARNEY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE INC. 
2n Lottery Lane• PO Box 587 
Hines, Oregon 9TT38-0587 

OWNED BY THOSE WE SERVE 

BURNS OFFICE TELEPHONE (541) 573-2061 
OROVADA SERVICE CENTER (775) 272-3336 

i.ARRIClC IIAAL!ES 
X>.!'n:WAAL!CES C-l.P-2 
l.3549 :nELPS DSNIO RD 
FIELDS OR 97710-101]. 

,111111,11111111•1l'l•1l1"1lil111•'h'l111l•l•h•dll111tllh"' 

Account#: 73001 

Account# Meter# R M f{evt,us 
A u ea m 

Service Oesc;ription T L ·s,ro.\.~-E T 

06280850 IR1 80.0 13561 
200 HP REG 09/04/18 .. 28470941 IR1 1.0 72280 
S0HP REG 09/04/18 

• PAYMENTS MUST BE RECEIVED OR POSTMARKED 
BY THE DUE DATE TO RECEIVE THE 20% DISCOUNT. 

• FAILURE TO RECEIVE BILL DOES NOT EXEMPT YOU 
FROM MONTHLY PAYMENT. IF YOU DON'T GET A 
BILL. CALL HEC. 

• PLEASE READ YOUR METER BY THE 15TH, IF 
APPLICABLE. AND RETURN STUB WITH YOUR 
CURRENT PAYMENT. 

► BIQlngD ... 10/05/2018 
a: 
~ Bebnco Forwffll 0.00 

~ Cum,nt BIRln9 1,150.31 
tJ) 

C) DIICOunttf 10/25/2018 -230.06 z Paid by 
::J ::l~~~• Duo 

11 10/25/2018 920.25 ...I 
iii 

AmountDueAtter 10125/2018 1,150.31 

~ -- StyuiWY 

frc:lld .. Gross• 
Amount 

10/03/18 156 246.40· 

85193 12913 903.91 
10/03/18 49 903.91 • 

far \72\ 

Payments Received Since Last BIiiing $7,245.00 

14358 -

RECEIVED 

NOV 2 7 2023 

OWRD 



000!)073001 tnvoice:1920 

~ HARNEY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE INC. 
2TT Lottery Lane • PO Box 587 
Hines, Oregon 97738-0587 

OWNED BY THOSE WE SERVE 

BURNS OFFICE TELEPHONE (541) 573-2061 
OROVAOA SERVICE CENTER (775) 272-3336 

GAJUUCI( WAALll:ES 
XATIE WAALllJ!S C·l P-2 
1354' nZLI>S Dmo:O RD 
PX?:I.DS OR. '7710-8011 

'lll11l11ll1l1111l1111l11111111l111l11h•l1•dl•11111111111111h1 

Account#: 73001 

Account# Meter# R M 'R"::J?~s A .U 
Service Description T L ~-:~ E T - 06280850 IR1 80.0 13605 

200HP REG 10/03/18 

28470941 IR1 1.0 85193 
50HP REG 10/03/18 

• PAYMENTS MUST BE RECEIVED OR POSTMARKED 
BY THE DUE DATE TO RECEIVE THE 20% DISCOUNT. 

• FAILURE TO RECEIVE BILL DOES NOT EXEMPT YOU 
FROM MONTHLY PAYMENT. IF YOU DON'T GET A 
BILL, CALL HEC. 

• PLEASE READ YOUR METER BY THE 15TH, IF 
APPLICABLE, AND RETURN STUB WITH YOUR 
CURRENT PAYMENT. 

>- B111>,gD ... 11/07/2018 
It 
~ llolance Forward 0.00 

~ Cumtnt Bllllng 118.56 
U) 

Cl Dlo<o<lnt If 11/25/2018 -23.71 z Paid by 
::::; r.;;~~• Due 

1111/25/2018 94.85 ..J 
iii 

Afflo'!_nt_o.. • ..,.., 11/25/2018 .118.56 

---
~ - S'CT,u~tty 

DrJ::f/d De~~ Gross• 
.11.ff!_o_unt 

13605 0 
10131/18 156 

86675 1482 118.56 
10131/18 48 118.5&· 

Payments Received Since Last Billing $920.25 

1RECEIVED 

MOV 2 7 2023 

:_lWRD 

14356 = 



~ Harney County 

Find address or place 

0.2mi 

-1 18.599 42.011 De\Jree~ 

with Web AppBui lder for ,\rcG 

pr'tn+eJ fl /g /2.02.~ 

W e,bs ·1+e: ~N""~~ covn1-j • M~f's, CltJ~ 

14356.,. 

RECEIVED 

NOV 2 7 2023 

f'WRO 



~ .... - ·. Ht::-.L,r! Vt:U HAKN 50!:JL4 

\ s;~TE OF oREGoMAR 1 4 2003 
WATER SUPPLY WJUHiiIIBl!Q8;J;Cf:S DEPT 

(as required by ORS 537.765$ALEM, OH EGON ' 
Instructions for completing this n?port are on the las t page of this form. 

(1) LAND OWNER Well Number ____ _ 

Name Tea B Barclay Running G Ranch 
Address 13549 Eield:;-0:rlja Bi 
City Fields Stale OR Zip 97710 
(2) TYPE OF WORK 
}2 New Well O Dee pening O Alleralion (rcpair/recondi1ion) 0 Abandonment 

(3) DRILL METHOD: 
0 Rotary Air O Rotary Mud □ Cable O Auger 
XJ O1her Reverse Rotary 
(4) PROPOSED USE: 
0 Domestic O Community D lnduslrial xJ Irrigation 

D Thermal D Injection D Livestock D Other 

(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION: 
Special Cons truction approval . Yes ~ No Depth of Completed Well 460 ft. 
Explosives used D Yes K] No Type _____ Amount _ _ __ _ 

HOLE SEAL 

Material To Sacks or pounds 

Cement 

How was seal placed: Method □ A O B DC O D O E 
~ Other Pumped 
Backfill placed from ___ fl. 10 ___ fl. Material _____ _ 

Gravel placed from _ _ 1_fl. 10 460 fl. Size of gravel 1 /8 X ¾ 
(6) CASING/LINER: 

To Gauge Steel Plastic Welded Threaded 

fil D u D 
)(] D &] D 
D D D D 
D D D D 

Liner: D D D D 
D D D D 

Drive Shoe used O Inside O Outside Rl None 
Final location of shoe(s) full N;re rn :a±tan 
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS: 
~ Perforations Method~-..N~V.~A~-----~~~--
0 Screens Type Mill Slot Material _stail _ _ _ _ 

Slot Tele/pipe 
From To s ize Number Diameler s ize Casing Liner 

: IE I :5 ~; ___.,,._.__i;:: --1 - ! 
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour 

Flowing 
K] Pump O Bailer O Air O Artesian 

Yield gaVmin Drawdown Drill slem al 

3000 I ID 92-#"""' 130' 

I hr. 

11 Hrs. 

Temperature o r water _ 6 2 _ Deplh Ar1csian Flow Found N / A 

D 
D 
D 
D 

Was a water analysis dune'! 0 Yes By who m -~N~/=A~----
l)itJ any s1ra1a con lain water no l s11iL1hk for in1entJetJ use'? 0 Too li11lc 

0 Sa lty O Muddy □ Odo r □ Colored O Othcr _ _ ['_l_/_A __ _ 
Depth of Slrala: ----;r\tq-llAc-----

WELL I.D. # L_-3~1-2~69~---- ­
START CARD # W 1 27205 

(9) LOCATION OF WELL by legal description: 
County Harney _ Lalitude _ _ ___ Longitude _ __ _ 

Township 4 1 S N or S Range 3 5 E E or W. WM. 

Section 16 SE 1/4 SW 114 

Tax Lo t 4 O O Lot ___ _ Block _ ___ Subdivis ion __ _ 

Street Address of We ll (or ~•rest addms) 13549 Fi.eJ.&--D:nio R::l. 

(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL: 
38 fl. below land surface. 2/2/03 Dale 

Artesian pressure ____ lb. per square inch Date ___ _ _ 

(11) WATER BEARING ZONES: 
38' 

Depth al which waler was firs t found ____________ _ 

Material From To SWL 

Surface Clay 0 10 
Sand & Gravel 10 30 
Clay 30 38 
Sand & Gravel 38 75 
Sand w/Clay 75 150 
Gravel 150 155 
Sand w/Clay 155 175 
Gravel & Sand 175 192 
Sand w/Clay 192 255 
Gravel 255 285 
Sand & Clay 285 310 
Gravel 310 315 
Sand w/Clay 315 392 
Sand & Gravel 392 399 
Sand w/Clav 399 409 
Sand & Gravel 409 414 
Sand & Clay 414 427 
Sand & Gravel 427 ~38 
Sand w/Clay 438 460 

Dale started 1/31/03 Completed 2/1 /03 
(unbonded) Waler Well Constructor Certification: 

I certify 1ha1 lhe work I perfonned on 1he cons1ruc1ion. aJ1crn1ion. or abandon-
mem of 1his well is in compliar1ce wi1h Oregon water supply well cons1ru ll)CEIVED 
s1andards. Ma1erials used and i11fonna1ion reported above are true 10 the best of my 
knowledge and belief. 

Signed 

(bonded) Waler Well Conslructor Ccrtifi calion: 

WWC Number 

Date 
NOV 2 72023 

OWRD 
I accept responsibility for the conslruction, allcrJlion. or abandonmcnl work 

pcrfonned on 1his well during the cons1ruc1ion da1es reporied above. All work 
performed during this lime is in compliance wilh Oregon water supply well 
conslruction slandards. This repurl is true 10 lhc best of my knowledge and belief. 

.. a_ ~~-==::a-..-- WWC Number l S g l3 
S ,gned ~c~ Date ~'h-=t1>or,-"ilt--

ORIGINAL - WAT ER RESOU RCES DEPARTM E.'-'T FIRST COPY - CONSTR UCTOR 



• I!!!"""- ,..., ,~ r.lll C v·r, [] 
NOTICE TO WATER WELL CONTRACT . . ~ l.i,J ~ . ' Ll":. l 1 ' . 

fl . . • .#,, .,,.. ~.;;- • ~ ·., 1· . 
of this report are to be Uli J U N 1 J. w~ .WELL 

The original and first copy · , · • • . 

filed with the 

STATE ENGINEER, SALEM, OREGON 97ifJ.01"AT;" Ei"GlS,!'l'A~;~F ORE 
within 30 days from the date ..., - , \I ffiea.se i;ype or p t) 

ofweUcompletlon, f'JI\I 1':'!l4 n--. ,,.~.,--..•j 

(2) LOCATION OF WELL: 

County HfJ R /y/c V 
R. '3S~W.M. 

(3) TYPE OF WORK (check): 
a Well ~ Deepening □ Reconditioning O Abandon 0 
... ,ndonment, describe material and procedure In Item 12;- · 

(4) PROPOSED USE (check): (5) TYPE OF WELL: 

Domestlc D Industrial D ·Municipal -□ 

Irrigation ~ Test Well D Other D 

Rotary 
Cable 
Dug 

ft! 
D 

□ 

Driven D . 
.Jetted D 
Bored D 

(6) CASING IN~TAJ;.,LED: Threaded D Welded fit, 
.. ./.6. .... _ ~ Diam. from ._ ....... !2 ........ ft, to · .... ;J. .. ((/. .. .1;. ft. Gage .... ~.!..[ .. 

·········-·········" Diam. from ........... _ ... _ ft. to ···---·-.. ·· ft. Gage ......... --- . 

............ ·- ····" Diam. from ........... --- ft. to ·······--·-···• f.t. Gaee ··- ·---· 

(7) PERFORATIONS: Perforated? rl1 Yes D No 

Type of perforator used 

Size of perforations In. b . In. , 

··-·~ .. <212 .. perforations from ·····-·-,•·c:;..,£) ....... ft. to .... ::ZJT...~ .. - ft . 

............................. - perforatloilll from ........ ____ ft. to -··· .. ····-· .. - ·1L 

·-.. ·······-··-····· .. ······ perforations from ............. ·-·--·····- ft. to ______ ft. 

---1L .& ................... perforations from ....... _ · · ft . to .. .. 

.. :W. ......... -- ... perforations from ·········--· .. ········· .. ··-.f:t. to ______ .. Lt. 

(8) SCREENS: Well screl!n Installed? O Yes ~ No 

Manufacturer's Name ......................... ·-····· .. ··-·---·~·····-···-~ .. ~: ~· ~--'-

._ .... _._ ............ --.. -·············· .. ~- Moae1 No. 

1'9'- ·····--· .. - Slot size ······-.. ······ Set from ......... ~ ..... -:...·_. ·n. to ·-······--- ft. 

Diam . . : ..... :~:.. ... Slot size ................ Set fi:om ....... ·--·-.. ··- ft. to .. ----··-···- ft. 

(9) CONSTRUCTION: 

Well seal-Material used In seal ......... ·---··,;1/t2····- ··-···-······~··7.-···· ·····~ 
Depth of seal .................. ·-········-- it._ Was a packer used? ... .Lr...?!. .... __ _ 
Diameter of well bore to bottom of seal.. .......... - .. - ·- ·- In. 

Were any loose strata cemented oil.? D. Ye.s JS:J No Depth ............... -··--· ' 

Was a drive shoe used? D Yes ~ No · : . . , 

Was well gravel packed? Jtl Yes D No Size of gravel: W, .. /)f..!:t:1:t&d 
Gravel placed from ......... /!!. ................. ft. to , .... c;;j,..//.6, .... , ... ft , . . • . . ..,..,, . " · 

Did any strata contain unusuable wale!:?. q X~. JliJ No 

Type of water? depth of strati\ • L • 1•e+::- · • - • 

Bailer test gal,/mir), .Yilth . .ft .. d,rawdown aftei: . - ·· . .• bl:11," 
Artesian flow u .m .. Dats. . 

Temperature o~ waterC, fl Was a chemical analysis ID<!de?. D Xll.L g No 

(12) WELL LOG: Diameter al well below casing ······--·---· 

ft. Depth of comple~d w<1,.U, ;/x, 'f; ft. 

Formation: Describe bl/ color, char4cter1 siie o/ material and structure, and 
show thkkness of aqu!flers and the klna and nature of the material In each 
stratuin penetrated, with at least one entt11 for each chango of formatfon. 

. -· . - ~ - - · ;.. . . ~ · --- ;t . , ! 

MATERIAL TO 

Work started C9m Jeted ,4 
Date well drilling machine moved Qf! Qf wel-j. ~z 3 
(13) PUMP: 

RECEIVED 

Type• ······--···-··· .. ···-~~~~-""-'--•--'-'"". H.P. N8V--f··'l·1.023 
Water \Veil Contl'actor's Ccl·tufcatton: 

This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and u5?Wfl~ is 
true to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

NAIVfE 1.1..CG:..?!...Lll ,( .. IJ..R.1.-1.-.t.LA-1..fk:.t!.'.12. ...... ~ ........ _. __ 
(J?crsou, !inn o r corporation} (Type or pH_nt) 

Address &x. .... c/..(), .. 9.. ....... -.£.~ . ..f'.U.$ ..... 0.../.?.[~,:;./.V .... . 
Method ol sealing strata oil . J?/.. 
(10) WATER LEVELS: ....,. ·- . . ·. = ~ ,,;•. ' Drilling Macre--f perator's Ll~;,ns~. ····;·(I.J ....... _ ...... - ......... _ .. _ 

S<a<<e '°"" 3'/f ,t. OO!ow '"''•""'''° ~,,d-$1 -,:: f [Signed] ·····~··4·"··~;,~~··········--·······- z · . 
Artesian pressu.N lbs. ger sqLg,re Incb .Pj,.te Contractor's License No,.?, .... ~ --· Date~ ... £:. ............ , 19 ..... f 

(USE ADDlTiONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY) . . . . . 
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TIDS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO 

LEO R. BARCLAY 
13549 FIELDS-DENIO RD 
FIELDS OR 97710 

STATE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF HARNEY 

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

confirms the right to the use of water perfected under the tenns of Penni! G-7638. The amount of water used to which this 
right is entitled is limited to the amount used beneficially, and shall not exceed the amount specified, or its equivalent in the 
case ofrotation, measured at the wells. The specific limits and conditions of the use are listed below. 

· SOURCE OF WATER: TWO WELLS IN MALHEUR LAKE BASIN 

PURPOSE OR USE: IRRIGATION 238.2 ACRES 

MAXIMUM RA TE: 2.98 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND 

DATE OF PRIORITY: JUNE 8, 1977 

The wells are located as follows: 
Twp Rne Mer Sec 0-0 Measured Distances 

41S 35E WM 16 swsw WELL I (ORIGINAL) - 50 FEET NORTH AND 50 FEET EAST 
FROM SW CORNER SECTION 16 

41 S 35 E WM 16 swsw WELL 3 (ADDITIONAL) - 10 FEET NORTH AND 1257 FEET 
EAST FROM SW CORNER, SECTION 16 

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other right existing for the same lands, 
is limited to ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be 
further limited to a diversion of notto exceed 3.0 acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each 
year. 

The use shall conform to such reasonable fi)tation system as may be ordered by th~ proper state officer. 

A descriotion of the olace of use is as follows: 
Two Rn2 Mer Sec . ,o.o Acres 

41 S 35E WM 16 NWNE 5.8 
41 S 35 E WM 16 SWNE 23.3 
41 S 35 E WM 16 NENW 25.5 
41 S 35E WM 16 NWNW 35.2 
41 S 35E WM 16 SWNW 40.0, 
41 S 35E WM 16 SENW llO.O ·. 
41 S 35 E WM 16 NESW 26.5 
41 S 35E WM 16 NWSW 26.5 
41 S 35E WM 16 NWSE 15.4 

NOTICE OF RIGHT TO PETITION FOR RECONSIDERATION OR JUDICIAL REVIEW 
This is an order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.482. Any petition for 
judicial review must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183.482. Pursuant to ORS 183.482, ORS 
536.075 and OAR 137-003-0675, you may petition for judicial review and petition the Director for reconsideration of this 
order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and ifno action is taken within 60 days 
following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied. 
T-9760-cf-80615Jlj Page 1 of2 Certificate 91669 
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The well shall be maintained in accordance with the General Standards for the Construction and Maintenance of Water Wells 
in Oregon, 

Water shall be acquired from the same aquifer (water source) as the original points of appropriation. 

The quantity of water diverted at the new point of appropriation, together with that diverted at the original point of 
appropriation, shall not exceed the quantity of water lawfully available at the original point of appropriation described as 
follows· 

Twn Rn2 Mer Sec 0-0 Measured Distances 
41S 35 E WM 16 swsw WELL 2 - 10 FEET NORTH AND 1150 FEET EAST FROM SW 

CORNER SECTION 16 

When required by the Department, the water user shall install and maintain an in-line flow meter or other suitable device for 
measuring and recording the quantity of water appropriated. The type and plans of the measuring device must be approved 
by the Department prior to beginning construction and shall be installed under the general supervision of the Department. 

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial use on the place of use described. 

This certificate is issued to confirm a change in POINT OF APPROPRJA TION approved by an order of the Water Resources 
Director entered October 13, 2005, at Special Order Volume 67, Page 291, approving Transfer Application 9760, supercedes 
Certificate 80615, State record of Water Right Certificates. 

Issued __ __,_,A""'UG"-'l=--6=--2=0_16_ 

Dwight c 
Water Services Division Administrator, for 
Thom . Byler, Director 
Oregon Water Resources Department 

T-9760-cf-80615.jlj Page2 of2 Certificate 9 I 669 



THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO 

LEO R. BARCLAY 
13549 FIELDS-DENIO RD 
FIELDS OR 97710 

STATE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF HARNEY 

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

confirms the right to the use of water perfected under the terms of Permit G-2706. The amount of water used to which this 
right is entitled is limited to the amount used beneficially, and shall not exceed the amount specified, or its equivalent in the 
case of rotation, measured at the wells. The specific limits and conditions of the use are listed below. 

SOURCE OF WATER: TWO WELLS IN MALHEUR LAKE BASIN 

PURPOSE OR USE: IRRIGATION OF 138.2 ACRES 

MAXIMUM RA TE: 1.73 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND 

DATE OF PRIORITY: JUNE 25, 1964 

The wells are located as follows· 
Two Rn• Mer Sec 0-0 Measured Distances 

41 S 35E WM 16 swsw WELL 1 (ORIGINAL) - 50 FEET NORTH AND 50 FEET EAST 
FROM SW CORNER SECTION 16 

41 S 35E WM 16 swsw WELL 3 (ADDITIONAL) - 10 FEET NORTH AND 1257 FEET 
EAST FROM SW CORNER SECTION 16 

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured .under any other right existing for the same lands, 
is limited to ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, of its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be 
further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 3.0 acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each 
year. 

I . . 
The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the. proper state officer. 

Ad escnption o eoaceo use1sas fth I f r, ll 0 ows: 
Two Rn2 Mer Sec ·0-0 Acres 

41 S 35E WM 16 NESW 13.5 
41 S 35 E WM 16 NWSW 13.5 
41 S 35E WM 16 swsw 40.0 
41 S 35E WM 16 SESW 40.0 
41S 35E WM 16 NWSE 7.9. 
41 S 35E WM 16 SWSE 23.3 

.. 

The well shall be maintained in accordance with the General Standards for the Construction and Maintenance of Water Wells 
in Oregon. 

NOTICE OF RIGHT TO PETITION FOR RECONSIDERATION OR JUDICIAL REVIEW 
This is an order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183 .482. Any petition for. 
judicial review must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183.482. Pursuant to ORS 183.482, ORS 
536.075 and OAR 137-003-0675, you may petition for judicial review and petition the Director for reconsideration of this 
order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and ifno action is taken within 60 days 
followine the date the netition was filed, the netition shall be deemed denied. 
T-9760-cf-80677.jlj Page 1 of2 Certificate 91670 
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Water shall be acquired from the same aquifer (water source) as the original points of appropriation. 

The quantity of water diverted at the new point of appropriation, together with that diverted at the original point of 
appropriation, shall not exceed the quantity of water lawfully available at the original point of appropriation described as 
follows· 

Twn Rn• Mer Sec 0-0 Measured Distances 
41 S 35E WM 16 swsw WELL 2 - 10 FEET NORTH AND 1150 FEET EAST FROM SW 

CORNE!> SECTION 16 

When required by the Department, the water user shall install and maintain an in-line flow meter or other suitable device for 
measuring and recording the quantity of water appropriated. The type and plans of the measuring device must be approved 
by the Department prior to beginning construction and shall be installed under the general supervision of the Department. 

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial use on the place of use described. 

This certificate is issued to conf1111l a change in POINT OF APPROPRIATION approved by an order of the Water Resources 
Director entered October 13, 2005, at Special Order Volume 67, Page 291, approving Transfer Application 9760, supercedes 
Certificate 80677, State record of Water Right Certificates. 

Issued ___ AU_G_1_6_2_0_16 __ 

Dwight Fr 
WaterRi 
Thomas . yler, Director 
Oregon Water Resources Department 

T-9760-cf-80677 Jlj Page2 of2 Certificate 91670 



Land Use 
Information Form 

OREGON 

~ 
Oregon Water Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 

Applicant(s): Garrick & Katherine Waalkes 

Mailing Address: 13549 Fields Denio Road 

City: Fields State: OR 

A. Land and Location 

\\'ATER RESOIJRCF.S 
I) ~ 1• A RT M E N T 

Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 
(503) 986-0900 
www.oregon.gov/OWRD 

Zip Code: 97710 Daytime Phone: 503-550-4799 

Please include the following information for all tax lots where water will be diverted (taken from its source), conveyed (transported), 
and/or used or developed. Applicants for municipal use, or irrigation uses within irrigation districts may substitute existing and 
proposed service-area boundaries for the tax-lot information requested below. 

Township Range Section ¼¼ Tax Lot# Plan Designation (e.g., Water to be: Proposed Land 
Rural Residential/RR-SJ Use: 

41S 35E 16 NWNE 400 EFRU-1 D Diverted 181 Conveyed 181 Used lrrigiation 

41S 35E 16 SW NE 401 EFRU-1 D Diverted 181 Conveyed 181 Used lrrigiation 

41S 35E 16 NENW 400 EFRU-1 D Diverted 181 Conveyed 181 Used lrrigiation 

41S 35E 16 NWSE 401 EFRU-1 D Diverted 181 Conveyed 181 Used lrrigiation 

List all counties and cities where water is proposed to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used or developed: 

I Harney County 

B. Description of Proposed Use 

Type of application to be filed with the Water Resources Department: 

0 Permit to Use or Store Water [8] Water Right Transfer 0 Permit Amendment or Ground Water Registration Modification 

0 Limited Water Use license O Allocation of Conserved Water D Exchange of Water 

Source of water: 0 Reservoir/Pond [8] Ground Water 0 Surface Water (name) __ _ 

Estimated quantity of water needed: 0.163 [8] cubic feet per second D gallons per minute 0 acre-feet 

Intended use of water: ~ Irrigation 

D Municipal 

Briefly describe: 

D Commercial D Industrial 

D Quasi-Municipal D lnstream 

0 Domestic for ___ household(s) 

Oother __ 

RECEIVED 

NOV 2 7 2023 

OWRD 

This transfer will move acreage that is under utilized from the corners around existing pivots and will fill in 

an area on an existing pivot that currently does not have rights associated with it. 

--···· .................................. -·-··--··· .. --·· -· .... ---··· ·····-................ -··· ................ --.. ---· -----------· -·-·-·-...........•.. ~z:,< :-,.:2?~ 
Note to applicant: If the Land Use Information Form cannot be completed while you wait, please have a local government 

representative sign the receipt at the bottom of the next page and include it with the application filed with the Water Resources 
Department. 

See bottom of Page 3. ➔ 

Revised 2/8/2010 Land Use Information Form - Page 2 of 3 14356 IC 
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For Local Government Use Only 

RECEIVED 

NOV 2 7 2023 

OWRJ'l 
The following section must be completed by a planning official from each county and city listed unless the project will be located 
entirely within the city limits. In that case, only the city planning agency must complete this form. This deals only with the local 
land-use plan. Do not include approval for activities such as building or grading permits. 

Please check the appropriate box below and provide the requested information 

~nd uses to be served by the proposed water uses (including proposed constructi?nl are allowed outright or are not regulated 
by your comprehensive plan. Cite applicable ordinance section(s): Hl?6 J ,c>I• / f;; f {lAI- I 

0 Land uses to be served by the proposed water uses (including proposed construction) involve discretionary land-use approvals 
as listed in the table below. (Please attach documentation of applicable land-use approvals which have already been obtained. 
Record of Action/land-use decision and accompanying findings are sufficient.) If approvals have been obtained but all appeal 
periods have not ended, check "Being pursued." 

Type of Land-Use Approval Needed Cite Most Significant, Applicable Plan Policies & land-Use Approval: {e.g., plan amendments, rezones, conditional-use 
Ordinance Section References 

permits, etc.) 

0 Obtained 0 Being Pursued 

D Denied 0 llot Being Pursued 

D Obtained 0 Beine Pursued 

0 Denied 0 tlot Being Pursued 

0 Obtained 0 Being Pursued 

0 Denied 0 tlot Being Pursued 

0 Obtained 0 Being Pursued 

0 Denied 0 Not Being Pursued 

0 Obtained 0 Being Pursued 

D Denied 0 tlot Being Pursued 

Local governments are invited to express special land-use concerns or make recommendations to the Water Resources Department 
regarding this proposed use of water below, or on a separate sheet. 

Note to local government representativ : Please complete this form or sign the receipt below and return it to the applicant. If you 
sign the receipt, you will have 30 days from the Water Resources Department's notice date to return the completed Land Use 
Information Form or WRD may presume the land use associated with the proposed use of water is compatible with local 
comprehensive plans. 

·=-"'.-"'.':J2>~ --• --- .. --------- ------- -·--· ........... -------....................... ------. ......................... ............................................................... --.................................. -------------- "Q~ 

Receipt for Request for Land Use Information 

Applicant name:-------- ----- ----- - - --------------------

City or County: __________________ Staff contact: _________________ _ 

Signature: _____________________ Phone: ____ Date: _________ _ 

Revised 2/8/2010 Land Use Information Form • Page 3 of 3 WR/FS 
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VVatf1 r H,~~•ources l)t'.11r1.nnwnt 
rransh~r 1-·Pc: Ci:dndr1.tio11 f(H. l't:nnrtrn~ni (Non--Di:·;tf!ct) ·rr;i_n~;h:r 

Today's Date: Tuesday, November 28, 2023 

Base Fee (includes one type of change to one water right for up to 1 cfs) 

Fill in information below-- Check each box that applies. 

Types of Change Proposed: 

Place of Use 

Fee Calculation 

$1,360.00! 

Point of Diversion (POD)/Approprialion (POA); and/or Additional POD/POA; and/or SW POD to GW POD 

Character of Use ,.------,-$0 ___ 007 1
1 

Enter total number of water rights included in transfer. I 2 

Check this box if you propose to add or change a well, or change from a surface water POD to a well. 

Enter total number of groundwater wells (POAs) included in transfer. I 
Check this box if you propose to change the place of use or character of use for a NON-irrigation right. 

Check this box if you propose to change the place of use or character of use for an irrigation right. 

Total Transfer CFS(rounded up to the next whole cfs): 

Subtotal: 

Check each box that applies. 

The transfer is necessary to complete a project funded by the Oregon Watershed Enhancement Board 
(OWES) under ORS 541.932. 

The transfer is endorsed in writing by ODFW as a change that will result in a net benefit to fish and wildlife 
habitat. 

Discount 

Transfer Fee: 

Return to Edit I Cle,i, 

$610.ool 

so.oo) 

I 

s1,e10.ool 

I 

1 $1,910.001 

14356 -



Permanent Transfer Application Intake Checklist 

Transfer# T- /'-/35& 
Type of Change(s) Proposed: 

Reviewer Corie 
[:8J POU O POD O APOD 0 POA O APOA O USE 

Date 11/28/2023 D Substitution · D Gov't Action D Sup to Primary D SW to GW 

Calculated Fee $1970 Use fee calculator on back of this form I Fee Received $1970 

Certificate(s): 91670, 91669 I Check fill Certs in WRIS to confirm they are not cancelled 

For multiple certificates, does application meet requirement of OAR 690-380-3220? [:8J YES ONO ON/A 
If no, why? . Use the flow chart for multiple Certs 

Notes: 

Application: OAR 690-380-3000; OAR 690-380-3220 

1. [:8J YES □ No 
Have ALL of the applicant's signed and dated the application? 
If no, whose signature is missing? 

2. [:8J YES □ No 
Part 5 of application: Does the information match the description of the 
explanation on Part 4 of the application? 

3. [:8J YES □ NO 
For multiple certificates: Each certificate proposed for transfer has their own 

ON/A separate completed Part 5, Tables 1 & 2? 
If no, which certificate(s) are missing separate Part 5, Tables 1 & 2? 

Map Requirements: OAR 690-380-3100 

4 . [:8J YES □ No Has the map been completed and signed by a CWRE? 

5. □ YES [J NO j l:8J N/A Map Waiver? The map waiver must be issued by the Department 

Notes: 

Attachments: OAR 690-380-3000 

6. [:8J YES □ No Evidence of Use included, signed, & notarized w/supporting documentation? 

7. 1:8'.1 YES □ NO ON/A Land Use Form included and signed by the County? 

8. □ YES □ No [:8J N/A Consent Form included, signed, and notarized? 

□ YES □ NO [:8J N/A District: Place of use is in or near an irrigation district? 
9. 
□ YES □ NO If Yes, is Form D included? Name of the District 

10. □ YES □ NO [:8J N/ A For changes in POA/ APOA - are the well logs included? 

11. □ YES □ No [:8J N/A For change in POU within Umatilla County, Supplemental Form U included? 

l:8J Application complete: no deficiencies identified, assign a T-number and put this checklist in T-folder. 

D Application DEFICIENT: DO NOT accept - return to applicant with letter explaining deficiencies identified. 

Revised 7 /2023 14 356 ... TACS 
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MAP TO ACCOMPANY 
WATER RIGHT TRANSFER 

FOR 

GARRICK & KATHERINE 
WAALKES 

SECTION 16 , T41S R35E W.M 

HARNEY COUNTY, OREGON 

LEGEND 

SECTION LINE 

1/ 4 SECTION LINE 

1/ 16 SECTION LINE 

MAIN LINE 

TRANSFER NO. T-

N 

SCALE: ! "= 1320' 
RENEWAL 12/31/23 RECEIVED 

NOV 2 7 2023 

NOTE: OWRD 
PREPARATION OF THIS MAP IS FOR IDENTJF'YING WATER RIGHTS ONLY. IT 
HAS NO INTENT TO PROVIDE LOCATIONS OR DIMENSIONS 
BOUNDARIES. 

OF PROPERTY 
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